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Week 1 Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @LAC 12.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
JKirkt_C?_|usiES t 82 LM/-I\’EIZ 153 v ;\I—/I?A 3291)(5) . Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vDET 2280 *

ustin Herber v . C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @BAL 14.10
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vGB 11.40 * J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 13 vHOU 11.70 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @ATL 8.90 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB- KC 10 vDET 3.90
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @DEN 910 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NE 11.40 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vMIA 1510 * Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @NYJ 3.90
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @BAL 1.50 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VSF 5.30
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vJAX 0.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vTB 16.10 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 @DEN 1.70 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vHOU 5.70
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @NYG 1170 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @NYJ 5.20
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 vDET 0.40 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @NYG 2.00
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vMIA 1.40 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 v PHI 730 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvSF 8.60 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @KC 19.10 *
?teleb?_‘s?)muel ¥VER E,ER 190 gg:ETA 1%38 i Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @KC 0.00

yler Higbee . Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @NYJ 6.60
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @NO 0.00 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vDAL 6.60 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DEN 5.00 * Cairo Santos K CHI 13 vGB 6.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 13 vDAL 0.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vHOU 5.00
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vGB 18.70 * Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VLAR 10.20
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 7 vBUF 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @LAC 3380 *
Bryce Young QB CAR 7 @ATL 11.00 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VLAR 1.10
galm' Aéersk Eg :\3/'/'4’;‘_ g v 1|:||(3)U g-gg Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @NO 13.90 *

alvin Cool v . Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @NYG 2220 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @PIT 2890 * Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @NO 3.80
_I?rilan Igzobciinson Jr. \F/%VBR \é\llﬁls 174 V@ /_(\ZFIQ_IE 12-88 * Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @NYG 0.80

yler Boy .
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @BAL 14.00 * éiﬁﬁg;’(}'?,v"ﬁ.?e §§ -Fr):gT 2 \éaSMﬁN g:gg *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VSF 7.80 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 VARI 9.00 *
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vMIA 2.90 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @CLE 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VLAR 13.70 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @SEA 0.00
Chris Ola\{e WR NO 11 vTEN 19.20 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @ATL 3.20 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vDET 11.60 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CHI 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @IND 9.90 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @NYG 3.10
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vGB 9.40 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vTEN 6.60 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvSF 1.00 Matt Gay K IND 11 vJAX 3.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vBUF 1000 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vTB 500 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VSF 14.00 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @CLE 4.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @NYG 7.75 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @PIT 20.00 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 vCIN 23.20 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @LAC 0.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vDAL 930 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 VARI 1.90
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @IND 6.30 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @CHI 26.70 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 7 @CLE 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vDET 940 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vHOU 5.20
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @IND 2140 * gg\slﬁgzelﬁa?tzmzn wi II;XL 12 \?I—?OEL';‘ 1228
Kermeth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VvLAR 10.70 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @WAS 8.70
Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 vDAL 0.00 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NYJ 2620 *
\E/;a}_n l3vijlferson wg éIIé 151 v gI/LR g-gg . DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @NO 13.50

ljah Moore v . Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @IND 16.50 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~ WR SEA 5 VLAR 4.30 Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 v JAX 2370 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vBUF 1440 ~ Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 10 v DET 6.80
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vCAR 6.40 Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vHOU 0.00
Irv Smith Jr. TE CIN 7 @CLE 4.70 Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9 vLV 420 =
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @NYG 16.00 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @IND 7.00 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @IND 3.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 VLAR 7.00
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vDAL 750 ¥ Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vHOU  10.25
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 7 @NO 7.40 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CHI 2545  *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 5 VvCIN 1670 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vCAR 2440 *
Jamgs Conner RB ARl 14 @WAS 12.00 * James Cook RB BUF 13 @NVYJ 10.30
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CHI 5.60 Deon Jackson RB NYG 13 vDAL 5.80
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vCIN 2.60 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vGB 1750 *
Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 vDET -0.40 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 v PHI 1490 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vJAX 0.00 Sean Tucker RB TB 5 @MIN 4.40
Rashaad Penny RB PHI 10 @NE 0.00 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @PIT 3290 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vLV 9.70 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @CLE 9.10
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vMIA 14.20 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vHOU 1770 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NE 1490 * Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @MIN 10.10
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @CHI 1860 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @LAC  11.80
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @MIN 18.60 * Mike Williams WR LAC 5 VvMIA 8.50
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vMIA 4.30 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @KC 8.90 *
TJ Hockenson TE MIN 13 vTB 11.50 * Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @CHI 8.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 vLV 4.00 Blake Grupe K NO 11 vTEN 1200 *
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vCAR 6.00 Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 VvCIN 10.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 @KC 16.55
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @IND 21.15 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @PIT 1.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @CLE 10.30 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @BAL 6.70 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vCAR 2030 *
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 v DAL 1.20
Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG 13 v DAL 2.40
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @IND 1.90
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vARI 5.10
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vLV 2.90
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vTB 6.10
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @IND 24.10 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vLV 13.20 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VSF 730 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @BAL 2.40
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @CLE 3.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @PIT 12.00 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NYJ 15.40
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTEN 18.65 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vMIA 26.40 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vBUF 15.70 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 11 vCAR 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vTEN 7.20
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @SEA 17.40 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @NYG 4.20
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vCIN 6.70 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 vCAR 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @DEN 29.10 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 v DAL 4.50
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 vDET 1.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 @PIT 4.90
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 @NYJ 5.50 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vDET 8.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @NE 17.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NE 15.20
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @SEA 17.80 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 v PHI 8.30
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vGB 4.40
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @LAC 13.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @ATL 12.80 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NE 1.30
D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 @ATL 0.00
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @LAC 4450 =
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 vBUF 6.60
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 vGB 1530 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vGB 4.50
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NE 1770 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vTEN 11.10
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @NE 0.00
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vCIN 440 %
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @NYJ 12.00 *
Anders Carlson K GB 6 @CHI 10.00

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams
Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vJAX 2415 *

Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vLV 16.95
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vTB 2.80
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @KC 8.00
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vTB 1340 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vDET 2.00
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vTEN 0.00
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @KC 1340 *
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vLV 11.80 *
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 @NO 4.70 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vTB 2400 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vLV 0.00
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VLAR 3.00
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @ATL 3.70
Hayden Hurst TE CAR 7 @ATL 15.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vDET 0.00
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vMIA 12.00 *

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 2/38



Www.rtsports.com
MAVERDICK's FEDERATION 2023 Rosters
Thu Feb 29 2:28pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 2 Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @NE 6.00
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
JKirI(t_C?_'usiEs t 82 LM/-I\’EIZ 153 g?g:\‘ :2%4513(5) * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @JAX 25.25
ustin Herber . C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VvIND 2630 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @TB 6.80 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB- KC 10 @JAX 3.70
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VvNO 10.00 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vMIN 0.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @BUF 9.90 * Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vLV 930 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @TEN 3.90 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvCLE 5.30
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @HOU 0.00 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vLV 1110 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 @BUF 1.20 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @PHI 19.20 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvNvYJ 2530 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @CIN 5.90
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @JAX  16.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vLV 2120 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vSF 30.10 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 vVvNYJ 1.30
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VCLE 2570 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 vMIA 7.80
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @LAR 22.10 Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 vSEA 1520 *
Robert Woods WR HOU 7 VvIND 13.40 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 VSEA 0.00
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 vSEA 1160 * Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vLV 9.30
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vSF 4.20 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @ARI 13.60 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @BUF 4.00 Nick Folk K TEN 7 VLAC 9.00 *
Graham Gano K NYG 13 @ARI 7.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @CIN 9.00
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @TB 18.85 * Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @DET 26.40 *
Mac Jones QB NE 11 vMIA 17.05 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @NE 15.75
Bryce Young QB CAR 7 VvNO 15.05 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @DET 5.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @PHI 0.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VLAC 1850  *
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @CIN 1.20 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvNYJ 1990 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @LAR 2250 * Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vVLAC 7.50
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @DEN 2890 * Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 VvNYJ 6.20
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vSF 1520 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvCLE 1260
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 vBAL 11.20 Rachaad White RB TB 5 VCHI 2130 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 VvIND 27.60 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @DEN 5.20
Biimﬁe tJonnson wg Z:ETA g V@ (IZDLEET 12-28 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvBAL 2890 *
.K. Metca - Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vSF 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @CAR 1460 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 VvNO 19.40 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @JAX 4.00 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @ATL 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VKC 170 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vNYJ 1010 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @TB 7.80
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvCLE 12.00 * ‘I:/Lljz\;\tlfg;;hnson -IEE Il\ll\l% ﬂ gﬁgﬁ 388 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @DAL 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @PHI 4.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 vCLE 1550 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vBAL 1860 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNYJ 22.15 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @LAR 16.80
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @PIT 16.95 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @NE 1.90
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @ARI 2720 * Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DEN 830 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 VvKC 0.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @ATL 0.00
_IG_us 'Edgvtlards Eg JB//:; 193 @IECItN 15-;8 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @JAX 8.00 *
ravis Etienne v . Davante Adams WR LV 13 @BUF 20.40 *
Kermeth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @DET 18.40 : Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 @CIN 4.80
Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 @ARI 10.90 Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vNYG 1740 *
Val1.n Jefferson WR ATL 11 vGB 1.90 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vLV 13.60
Ellja:.gﬂgsri g wg EBE l5l gEER 13-;8 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VLAC 8.00
ashi ahee \ Zay Jones WR JAX 9 vKC 0.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~ WR SEA 5 @DET 8.40 Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 @HOU  13.60
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @DAL 1930 * Marquez Valdes-ScantWR KC 10 @JAX 3.30
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vGB 350 Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @CIN 1550 *
Irv Smith Jr. TE CIN 7 vVvBAL 3.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vMIA 17.20 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vNYJ 18.00 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VKC 9.00 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 vKC 7.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 @DET 7.00
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @DEN  24.25 X Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @CIN 2525  *
zar;(lecl rfotr;ss Sg Z\L(EG 153 g/;RTI 32-32 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @ATL 2185
ic u - Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vGB 4.80
Jamgs Conner RB ARl 14 vNYG 16.60 * James Cook RB BUF 13 vLV 19.90 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @ATL 7.30 . Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @CIN 8.30
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @PIT 24.10 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @TB 6.20
Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 @JAX 0.60 Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 v MIA 15.00 *
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @HOU 2070 * Sean Tucker RB TB 5 VCHI 0.70
Rashaad Penny RB PHI 10 v MIN 2.40 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LAR 7.30
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 VvWAS 7.80 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VvBAL 8.10
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @TEN 31.10 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @CIN 10.80
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vMIN 6.90 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 v CHI 10.80 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @ATL 5.00 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @NE 12.40 *
I\G/Ilkelngans " ¥VER IEC g V@ (%I-EIIN 23-%8 * Mike Williams WR LAC 5 @TEN 16.60 *
erald Evere . Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VvSEA 11.30 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @PHI 25.60 : Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @ATL 4.50
Brett Maher K LAR 10 vSF 11.00 Blake Grupe K NO 11 @CAR 8.00
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vGB 13.00 * Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @PIT 8.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 VSEA 27.15 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 vKC 12.40
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @LAR 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VvBAL 13.50 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VvIND 5.50
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vGB 2120 *
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 @ARI 6.10
Isaiah Hodgins WR NYG 13 @ARI 14.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvKC 22.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DEN 16.40 *
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vWAS 23.30 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @PHI 12.40
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvKC 5.20
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vWAS 11.60
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VvCLE 1.20
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vIND 7.40 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvBAL 6.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @LAR 14.00 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vLV 26.40 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @CAR 10.00
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @TEN 0.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @DAL 0.90
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @CAR 0.00
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 11 vGB 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @CAR 2.90 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vSF 28.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VvNYJ 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @PIT 16.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 vGB 18.70 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @BUF 0.00
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 @ARI 9.20 *
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @JAX 8.80
George Kittle TE SF 9 @LAR 6.00
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 vLV 10.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @JAX 5.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 v MIN 12.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vMIN 30.15 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vSF 19.05
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vMIA 1.30
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @TB 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @NE 25.70 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vNO 7.70
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 v MIN 2710 *
D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 VvNO 2.50
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @NE 15.00 *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @DAL 4.30
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 @TB 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @TB 16.40 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vMIN 26.10 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @CAR 12.50
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vMIN 8.20 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @PIT 7.80
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vLV 8.00 *
Anders Carlson K GB 6 @ATL 6.00

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams
Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 @HOU 18.30

Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vWAS 35.00 *
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @PHI 2.90
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vSEA 12.60 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @PHI 5.90
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @JAX 5.20
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @CAR 0.00
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vSEA 1340 *
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vWAS 5.40
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 vVLAC 10.60 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @PHI 25.90 *
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vWAS 5.50
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @DET 25.90 *
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 vNO 5.60
Hayden Hurst TE CAR 7 vNO 5.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @JAX 12.60 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @TEN 10.00 *
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Week 3

Aces Up - Skip Summar

Kirk Cousins
Justin Herbert
Baker Mayfield
Khalil Herbert
Chuba Hubbard
Josh Jacobs
Joshua Kelley
Jonathan Taylor
CeeDee Lamb
Skyy Moore
Puka Nacua
George Pickens
Deebo Samuel
Robert Woods
Zach Ertz

Tyler Higbee
Daniel Carlson
Graham Gano

Brown Pound Town

Justin Fields
Mac Jones
Bryce Young
Cam Akers
Dalvin Cook

Christian McCaffrey

Brian Robinson Jr.
Tutu Atwell
Tyler Boyd

Nico Collins
Diontae Johnson
D.K. Metcalf
Chris Olave
Josh Reynolds
Rashee Rice
Evan Engram
Cole Kmet

Chris Boswell
Greg Zuerlein

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB

Buck Off - Ferrentino,lll

Kenny Pickett
Dak Prescott
Deshaun Watson
Saquon Barkley
Tank Bigsby

Gary Brightwell
Gus Edwards
Travis Etienne
Kenneth Walker 11l
Jalin Hyatt

Elijah Moore
Rashid Shaheed
Jaxon Smith-Njigba
Garrett Wilson
Kyle Pitts

Irv Smith Jr.
Brandon Aubrey
Riley Patterson

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB

K

MIN 13 vLAC
LAC 5 @MIN
B 5 vPHI
CHI 13 @KC
CAR 7 @SEA
LV 13 vPIT
LAC 5 @MIN
IND 11 @BAL
DAL 7 @ARI
KC 10 v CHI
LAR 10 @CIN
PIT 6 ©@LV
SF 9 VvNYG
HOU 7 @JAX
DET 9 VATL
LAR 10 @CIN
LV 13 vPIT
NYG 13 @SF
- Nik Patel
CHI 13 @KC
NE 11 @NYJ
CAR 7 @SEA
MIN 13 vLAC
BAL 13 vIND
SF 9 VvNYG
WAS 14 vBUF
LAR 10 @CIN
CIN 7 VLAR
HOU 7 @JAX
PIT 6 ©@LV
SEA 5 VvCAR
NO 11 @GB
DET 9 VATL
KC 10 v CHI
JAX 9 vHOU
CHI 13 @KC
PIT 6 ©@LV
NYJ 7 VvNE
PIT 6 ©@LV
DAL 7 @ARI
CLE 5 VvTEN
NYG 13 @SF
JAX 9 vHOU
NYG 13 @SF
BAL 13 vIND
JAX 9 vHOU
SEA 5 VvCAR
NYG 13 @SF
CLE 5 VvTEN
NO 11 @GB
SEA 5 VvCAR
NYJ 7 VvNE
ATL 11 @DET
CIN 7 VLAR
DAL 7 @ARI
JAX 9 vHOU

Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz

Sam Howell
Daniel Jones
James Conner
AJ Dillon
Jerome Ford
Keaontay Ingram
Tony Jones Jr.
Zack Moss

Craig Reynolds
Javonte Williams
Keenan Allen
A.J. Brown
Romeo Doubs
Mike Evans
Gerald Everett
T.J. Hockenson

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

WAS
NYG
ARI
GB
CLE
KC
ARI
IND
DET
DEN

14
13
14

v BUF
@SF
v DAL
v NO
v TEN
v CHI
v DAL
@BAL
v ATL
@MIA
@MIN
@TB
v NO
v PHI
@MIN
v LAC

32.35
33.35
11.50
4.50
2.40
11.00
2.70
0.00
10.20
8.20
12.20
11.50
25.10
6.40
2.60
12.10
4.00
8.00

12.65
17.35
0.00
0.00
5.90
22.90
7.00
17.20
8.90
5.40
0.00
17.20
18.40
0.00
10.90
13.70
4.20
13.00
6.00

22.85
17.85
24.05
0.00
7.00
5.60
5.10
17.80
30.60
0.00
12.80
6.00
2.00
9.80
8.70
0.00
10.00
8.00

6.30
6.35
19.60
3.30
19.10
3.10
9.20
22.50
1.50
8.50
45.95
22.10
18.30
17.00
9.00
14.80

Brett Maher K
Jason Sanders K

LAR 10
MIA 10

@CIN
v DEN

Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 v CHI
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @JAX
* Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @TB
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @LV
* Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VvTEN
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @WAS
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vLAC
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vIND
Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 @NYJ
* Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @WAS
* Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @ARI
* JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @NYJ
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 VATL
Jameson Williams WR DET 9 VATL
* Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @WAS
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @SF
* Nick Folk K TEN 7 @CLE
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vIND

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VvCAR
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vDEN
Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @SF
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VvCAR
* Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @CLE
* Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @ARI
* Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @CLE
Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 @ARI
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @LV
IR Rachaad White RB TB 5 VPHI
* Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vBUF
* Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VLAR
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @CIN
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @SEA
* Christian Watson WR GB 6 VvNO
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @ARI
* Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @GB
Matt Gay K IND 11 @BAL
Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vLAC

Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 VLAR

* Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VNYG
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vDEN

* Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vBUF
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @WAS
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VvNO

* Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vCHI

* Davante Adams WR LV 13 vPIT
Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 v DAL

* Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @WAS
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @CLE
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 vHOU

* Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 @BAL

* Jayden Reed WR GB 6 VvNO
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vIND

* Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @NYJ
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 vHOU
Jason Myers K SEA 5 VvCAR

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

10.00
10.00

28.40
25.40
5.80
6.50
5.50
9.10
11.20
0.00
8.60
10.30
15.20
1.50
19.60
0.00
2.30
5.00
3.00
7.00

18.40
33.45
10.80
5.50
2.00
15.10
4.90
0.00
8.20
8.20
4.10
4.10
0.00
31.50
0.00
9.80
3.20
24.00
6.00

11.75
23.40
54.30
4.40
1.50
0.00
15.80
42.20
17.10
19.10
7.80
0.00
16.70
9.30
7.50
3.70
5.00
17.00

R
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Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Lamar Jackson
Jordan Love
Tyler Allgeier
James Cook
Justice Hill
Roschon Johnson

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Brandon Aiyuk
Ja'Marr Chase
Tank Dell

Zay Flowers
Chris Godwin
Jaylen Waddle
Mike Williams
Sam LaPorta
Luke Musgrave
Blake Grupe
Younghoe Koo

WR

BAL
GB
ATL
BUF
BAL
CHI
NE
SF
CIN
HOU
BAL
B
MIA
LAC
DET
GB
NO
ATL

11
11

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Trevor Lawrence
Elijah Mitchell
Joe Mixon
Dameon Pierce
Bijan Robinson
Parris Campbell
Isaiah Hodgins
Christian Kirk
Terry McLaurin
Marvin Mims
K.J. Osborn
Calvin Ridley
Courtland Sutton
Pat Freiermuth
Dalton Schultz
Evan McPherson
Jake Moody

QB
QB
RB

K

DET
JAX
SF
CIN
HOU
ATL
NYG
NYG
JAX
WAS
DEN
MIN
JAX
DEN
PIT
HOU
CIN
SF

v IND
v NO
@DET
@WAS
v IND
@KC
@NYJ
vNYG
v LAR
@JIAX
v IND
v PHI
v DEN
@MIN
v ATL
v NO
@GB
@DET

v ATL

v HOU
vNYG
v LAR
@JIAX
@DET
@SF

@SF

v HOU
v BUF
@MIA
v LAC
v HOU
@MIA
@LVv

@JIAX
v LAR
vNYG

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen
Derek Carr
Austin Ekeler
Breece Hall
Alvin Kamara
Cordarrelle Patterso
Jamaal Williams
Kyren Williams
Brandin Cooks
Amari Cooper
Drake London
Jakobi Meyers
Darius Slayton
Kadarius Toney
George Kittle
Dawson Knox
Harrison Butker
Jake Elliott

Vandelay Industries

Jalen Hurts
Matthew Stafford
Ezekiel Elliott
D'Onta Foreman
Raheem Mostert
Miles Sanders
D'Andre Swift
D.J. Chark
Tyreek Hill

Allen Lazard
Darnell Mooney
D.J. Moore
DeVonta Smith
Michael Thomas
Dallas Goedert
David Njoku
Tyler Bass

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

QB
QB
RB

BUF
NO
LAC
NYJ
NO
ATL
NO
LAR
DAL
CLE
ATL
Lv
NYG
KC
SF
BUF
KC
PHI

13
11

10

- Ryan

PHI
LAR

CHI
MIA
CAR
PHI
CAR
MIA
NYJ
CHI
CHI
PHI

PHI
CLE
BUF

@WAS
@GB
@MIN
v NE
@GB
@DET
@GB
@CIN
@ARI
v TEN
@DET
v PIT
@SF

v CHI
vNYG
@WAS
v CHI
@TB

Sims
@TB
@CIN
@NYJ
@Kc
v DEN
@SEA
@TB
@SEA
v DEN
v NE
@Kc
@Kc
@TB
@GB
@TB
v TEN
@WAS

31.20
26.85
4.90
13.20
0.00
6.90
7.20
0.00
26.10
28.50
13.00
7.20
0.00
25.10
22.40
10.90
5.00
6.00

21.45
18.15

7.40
14.00
14.90
10.00

8.40

0.00
15.40
10.10
16.60
10.60

7.00
21.10
13.10

1.90
17.00
12.00

24.50
9.15
0.00
3.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.50
3.70

24.60
5.10

15.50
6.20
0.90

16.00
2.10

11.00

11.00

24.65
16.15
9.70
0.00
45.20
17.20
14.80
18.60
33.70
6.90
0.00
13.10
6.80
11.00
9.10
6.00
15.00

*

E

Anders Carlson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Anthony Richardson
Russell Wilson

Ty Chandler
Jahmyr Gibbs
Alexander Mattison
Jerick McKinnon
Kendre Miller
David Montgomery
Samaje Perine
Treylon Burks
Justin Jefferson
Jerry Jeudy

Tyler Lockett
Jonathan Mingo
Hayden Hurst
Travis Kelce
Cameron Dicker
Dustin Hopkins

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

K

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

GB

IND
DEN
MIN
DET
MIN
KC
NO
DET
DEN
TEN
MIN
DEN
SEA
CAR
CAR
KC
LAC
CLE

6

11
9
13

v NO

@BAL
@MIA
v LAC
v ATL

v LAC
v CHI

@GB

v ATL

@MIA
@CLE
v LAC
@MIA
v CAR
@SEA
@SEA
v CHI

@MIN
v TEN

4.00

0.00
18.30
4.10
9.20
17.50
17.80
4.40
0.00
4.40
1.50
30.90
13.10
7.40
5.10
2.10
19.90
4.00
11.00
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Brett Maher K LAR 10 @IND 1500 *
Week 4 . Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @BUF 2.00
Aces Up - Skip Summar
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CAR 12.95 Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vLv 26.05 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @NYJ 17.25
Baker Mayfield QB B 5 @NO 26.40 * C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VPIT 26.90 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vDEN 2220 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vWAS 6.10
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vMIN 7.30 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @HOU 1130 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @LAC 27.90 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vBAL 1.20
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vLV 6.50 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vMIA 760 %
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vLAR 0.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CAR 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvNE 1480 * Odell Beckham Jr.  WR BAL 13 @CLE 0.00
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @NYJ 1.90 Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 @DAL 5.60
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @IND 3130 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vMIA 1510 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @HOU 5.50 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 VNE 11.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VARI 0.60 JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR NE 11 @DAL 2.40
Robert Woods WR HOU 7 vPIT 5.60 Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 @GB 16.60 *
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 @GB 1130 * Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 9 @GB 0.00
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 @IND 1140 * Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vMIA 6.70 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 @LAC 5.00 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vSEA 5.10
Graham Gano K NYG 13 vSEA 5.00 * Nick Eolk K TEN 7 VvCIN 11.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @CLE 4.00
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vDEN 3325 * Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Mac Jones QB NE 11 @DAL 5.20 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @NYG 10.30
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CAR 7.10 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BUF 17.80 *
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 @CLE 2.80 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 VSEA 1280 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VNE 2.70 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @NYG 5.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VARI 48.70  * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vCIN 2440 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 13.10 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VNE 9.00
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @IND 7.40 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vCIN 8.80
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @TEN 6.60 Deuce Vaughn RB DAL 7 VNE 2.10
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vPIT 38.80 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @HOU 1150 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @HOU 0.00 IR Rachaad White RB TB 5 @NO 10.80
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @NYG 1240 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @PHI 12.70  *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vTB 1.40 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @TEN 3.90
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @GB 9.90 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @IND 0.00 IR
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @NYJ 6.20 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 VMIN 1520 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VATL 1290 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 VDET  10.50
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @PHI 7.30 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VNE 1470 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @HOU 6.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vTB 0.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vKC 4.00 Matt Gay K IND 11 vLAR 1.00
Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @CAR 3.00 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino,
Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @HOU 560 Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VNE 16.95 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @TEN 7.35
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 vBAL 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VARI 24.15  *
Sagquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vSEA 0.00 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BUF 27.00 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 VATL 1.00 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @PHI 3.60
Gary Brightwell RB NYG 13 vSEA 2.90 Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vMIA 2.90
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @CLE 6.90 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vDET 2.40
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VATL 10.20 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NYJ 24.80 *
Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 @NYG 13.90 * Davante Adams WR LV 13 @LAC 15.50 *
Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 vSEA 3.00 Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @SF 16.60 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vVvBAL 2.00 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vMIA 39.00 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vTB 630 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VCIN 10.30
Jaxon Smith-Njigpba WR SEA 5 @NYG 3.50 Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VATL 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vKC 15.00 * Michael Pittman Jr.  WR IND 11 vLAR 3.50
Donald Parham TE LAC 5 vLV 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 6 vDET 9.50
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @JAX 410 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @CLE 2500 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvNE 12.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @DAL 9.10
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VATL 10.00 Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VATL 13.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @NYG 6.00

Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz
Jimmy Garoppolo QB LV 13 @LAC 0.00

Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vSEA 13.75  *
James Conner RB ARl 14 @SF 6.60
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VvDET 1.10
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vBAL 950 *
Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 @NYJ 0.00
Tony Jones Jr. RB ARl 14 @SF 0.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vLAR 8.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @CHI 3.90
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 @BUF 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vLV 12.20 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vWAS 4150 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 vDET 1850 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @NO 7.00
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vLVv 2.90
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CAR 4.40 *
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Anders Carlson K GB 6 VvDET 8.00
Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @CLE 3100 * Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vLAR 3060 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvDET 2110 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @CHI 2445
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @JAX 2.20 Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @CAR 0.00
James Cook RB BUF 13 v MIA 14.70 * JahmyrGibbs RB DET 9 @GB 9.10 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @CLE 3.30 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 @CAR  10.80 *
Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vDEN 2.50 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @NYJ 0.70
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @DAL 6.00 * Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vTB 1.80
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VAR 2080 * David Montgomery RB DET 9 @GB 3410 ¢
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @TEN 14.30 * Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @CHI 5.50
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 VvPIT 3.90 Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 VCIN 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @CLE 8.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CAR 26550 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @NO 1940 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @CHI 8.20
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vLV 2.80 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @NYG 940 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @BUF 8.60 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 VMIN 0.00
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @GB 9.60 Hayden Hurst TE CAR 7 VMIN 1.70
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 VvDET 1.10 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @NYJ 12.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @JAX 1.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vLV 6.00 *
Matt Prater K ARl 14 @SF 400 * Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 VvBAL 5.00
Sababa Abba - Larry Ross
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @GB 14.50
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VATL 18.55 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VARI 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @TEN 8.60
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 vVvPIT 11.80 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @JAX 18.70 *
Parris Campbell WR NYG 13 vSEA 4.50
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VATL 16.40 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @PHI 22.60 *
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @CHI 6.70
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @CAR 2.60
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vLV 10.70
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VATL 11.80 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @CHI 11.70
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @HOU 3.70
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VvPIT 1320 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @TEN 3.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 VARI 5.00 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vMIA 41.70 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vTB 5.45
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vLV 0.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vKC 9.90 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vTB 21.40 *
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB ATL 11 @JAX 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vTB 0.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @IND 2770 %
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VvNE 6.70 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vBAL 2.60
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vLAR 5.40
Drake London WR ATL 11 @JAX 11.80 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @LAC 5.30
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 vSEA 4.30
George Kittle TE SF 9 VARI 1.90
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 vMIA 2.20 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @NYJ 11.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vWAS 16.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vWAS 2935 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @IND 20.35
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DAL 4.20
Melvin Gordon RB BAL 13 @CLE 5.40
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @BUF 6.50 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vMIN 6.20
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vWAS 1790 *
D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 vMIN 4.80
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @BUF 10.20
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 vKC 15.10 *
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 vDEN 9.10
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDEN 2710 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vWAS 1480 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vTB 9.30
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vWAS 4.50
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vBAL 10.60 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v MIA 14.00 *
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Week 5 Brett Maher K LAR 10 v PHI 2.00

ee . Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vNYG 7.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vKC 2270 Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 0.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @MIN 2205 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 0.00 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @ATL  16.65
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @WAS 760 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @LAR 340 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @DET 4.50 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 vBAL 5.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vGB 19.90 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 0.00
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 0.00 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vJAX 1.70
Ronnie Rivers RB LAR 10 vPHI 0.10 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vKC 18.40 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vTEN 4.40 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR BAL 13 @PIT 3.30
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @SF 8.90 Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 vNO 6.30 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vPHI 2010 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vJAX 22.00 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvBAL 2660 * Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @SF 3.50
Kalif Raymond WR DET 9 vCAR 7.50 Judu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 vNO 3.60
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vDAL 1150 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 vCAR 0.00
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 vCAR 9.00 ~ Jameson Williams WR DET 9 VCAR 2.20
Tyler Highee TE LAR 10 vPHI 4.00 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vJAX 3.90
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 vGB 5.00 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @MIA 1660 *
Graham Gano K NYG 13 @MIA 12.00 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 @IND 12.00 *

Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @PIT 4.00

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @WAS 3780 * Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Mac Jones QB NE 11 vNO 2.50 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 0.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vKC 3.80 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 VvNYG 2400 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @SF 1.50 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @MIA 3.40
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v DAL 14.80 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 0.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vCHI 830 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @IND 9.20
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @ATL 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @SF 9.40
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vPHI 8.90 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @IND 16.90 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @ARI 9.90 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VBAL 1090 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @ATL 6.90 Rachaad White RB TB 5 0.00
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvBAL 0.00 IR Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 v CHI 6.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @ARI 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @NE 9.20 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vPHI 19.80 *
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vCAR 17.60 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @DET 27.70 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 v CHI 18.50 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 @LVv 11.60 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @BUF 6.80 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @SF 580 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 v CHI 21.70 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @NE 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvBAL 9.00 Matt Gay K IND 11 VvTEN 11.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @DEN 17.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vKC 8.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino, |l Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vKC 13.40 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @ARI 2955  *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 v CHI 30.30 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 v DAL 28.60
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @SF 8.85 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 VvNYG 2550 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @MIA 0.00 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 v CHI 10.40
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @BUF 0.80 Damien Harris RB BUF 13 vJAX 1.30
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @PIT 4.80 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @LVv 0.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @BUF 36.40 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @MIN 13.40 *
Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 vGB 8.50
Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 @MIA 0.00 Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 vCIN 16.10 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 0.00 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vJAX 2510 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @NE 480 * DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @IND 2200 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5 0.00 Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @BUF 11.30
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @DEN 840 * Michael PittmanJr.  WR IND 11 vTEN  10.20
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 vCIN 280 * Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @LV 1.70
Donald Parham TE LAC 5 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @PIT 1250 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vHOU 15.70 * Hunter Henry TE NE 11 v NO 0.00
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @SF 6.00 Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @BUF 500 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @BUF 6.00 * Jason Myers K SEA 5 0.00
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 @MIA 835 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @PIT 1430 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @LVv 9.80
James Conner RB ARl 14 vCIN 4.60 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vHOU 5.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @LV 1360 * James Cook RB BUF 13 vJAX 510 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 0.00 Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @PIT 1350 *
Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 @MIN 0.00 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @WAS 1.90
Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @NE 13.00 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 v NO 2.40
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vTEN 36.50 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vDAL 9.80
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vNYJ 0.00 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @ARI 55.20 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 vNYG 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @ATL 8.30
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @PIT 12.30 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @LAR 18.70 * Chris Godwin WR TB 5 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @LV 140 * Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 0.00
Mike Evans WR TB 5 0.00 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNYG 1450 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 0.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VvCAR 1970 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vKC 10.10 * Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @LV 9.40
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vHOU 7.00 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00
Matt Prater K ARl 14 vCIN 2.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 @ATL 13.00 *

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 VvCAR 29.80 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @BUF 20.85
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vNYJ 1790 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vDAL 0.00
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @ARI 13.40 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @ATL 9.20
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vHOU 1280 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @BUF 1440 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v CHI 8.90
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vNYJ 0.40
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vKC 9.90
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @BUF 20.60 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vNYJ 2.30
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VvBAL 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @ATL 19.50 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @ARI 10.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 vDAL 6.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vJAX 32.35 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @NE 17.55
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 0.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @DEN 31.40 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @NE 18.70 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 11 vHOU 1.70
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @NE 0.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vPHI 7.70
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @SF 2.30
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 0.00
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vTEN 15.70 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 vHOU 14.90 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vGB 2050 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vDAL 2770 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 vJAX 4.70
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 vHOU 11.70
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @MIN 9.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @LAR 11.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @LAR 31.35 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vPHI 19.10
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vNO 7.80
Melvin Gordon RB BAL 13 @PIT 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNYG 15.80 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @DET 2.20
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @LAR 16.80 *
D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 @DET 13.20 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vNYG 3510 *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @DEN 6.30
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 @WAS 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @WAS 52.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @LAR 1.60
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @NE 10.50
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 @DEN 10.70
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @LAR 25.70 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vJAX 2.00
Anders Carlson K GB 6 @LV 7.00 *

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Anthony Richardson QB IND 11 vTEN 5.40
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvNYJ 21.70 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 @MIN 0.40
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vCAR 0.00
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vKC 12.60 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @MIN 4.50
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @PIT 0.00
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vCAR 2090 *
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vNYJ 12.50
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 @IND 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vKC 5.80
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vNYJ 11.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 0.00
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @DET 9.80 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @MIN 22.70 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @WAS 1520 *
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Week 6

Aces Up - Skip Summar Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @CHI 11.55 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 @BUF 0.00
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDAL 22.35 * Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 vWAS 22.15 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VvDET 9.90 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VSF 0.00
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 v MIN 0.00 James Conner RB ARl 14 @LAR 0.00 IR
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @MIA 16.00 * AJ Dillon RB GB 6 0.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vNE 11.30 * Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vSF 11.10 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vDAL 1.40 Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 vDEN 7.10
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @JAX 11.50 * Kendre Miller RB NO 11 @HOU 2.20
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @LAC 18.70 * Zack Moss RB IND 11 @JAX 17.90 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 VARI 6.60 Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @KC 7.20
George Pickens WR PIT 6 0.00 Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 vCAR 0.00
Kalif Raymond WR DET 9 @TB 5.60 Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDAL 2150 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 v DEN 11.20 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @NYJ 20.10 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @CLE 1.10 Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 0.00
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 @TB 4.20 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvDET 8.90
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 VvARI 3.80 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vDAL 10.80 *
Graham Gano K NYG 13 @BUF 9.00 * T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CHI 11.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 @HOU 7.00 Brett Maher K LAR 10 VvARI 14.00 *

Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vCAR 6.00

Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel
Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vMIN 6.50

Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @JAX 16.85 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vDEN 2140 %
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @CHI 2.50 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vNO 17.15
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @LAC 1.20 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NYJ 2.70
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @CLE 1420 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 0.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @ATL 13.60 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VvSF 16.10 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vNO 7.20 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vNYG 450 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 VARI 4.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CHI 11.80
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 VvSEA 16.80 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @TEN 5.40
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vNO 12.00 Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 @LVv 19.30 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 0.00 IR Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNYG 4.10
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @CIN 10.90 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @LAC 5.40
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @HOU 16.60 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @LVv 0.00
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @TB 8.00 Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 @TB 30.40 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @ATL 1420 * Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @TB 1330 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VIND 1110 * Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vNYG 0.00
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @ATL 1.20 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @BUF 930 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 0.00 Nick Folk K TEN 7 vBAL 10.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vPHI 12.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @TEN 18.00 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @CHI 14.45 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @CIN 16.30
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @ATL 19.85 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vCAR 2510 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @LAC 2760 * Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @BUF 1.30
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @BUF 13.80 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @CIN 3.90
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 VIND 1.80 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vBAL 19.30 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @TEN 6.30 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @LAC 17.00 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VIND 2330 * Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vBAL 730 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 v MIN 7.70 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 0.00
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @CIN 1790 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 VvDET 6.80
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 VSF 6.70 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @ATL 0.00
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @HOU 1830 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvSEA 4.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigpba WR SEA 5 @CIN 8.80 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 VARI 2780 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vPHI 17.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @MIA 2850 %
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 @LAR 9.20 Christian Watson WR GB 6 0.00
Donald Parham TE LAC 5 vDAL 3.90 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @LAC 2.50 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vWAS 1430 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @HOU 0.00
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @LAC 8.00 Matt Gay K IND 11 @JAX 10.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VIND 8.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @CHI 11.00 *
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Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz

Joe Burrow

Brock Purdy
Devon Achane
Emari Demercado
Antonio Gibson
Damien Harris
Aaron Jones

Isiah Pacheco
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Stefon Diggs
DeAndre Hopkins
Zay Jones

Michael Pittman Jr.
Jayden Reed
Mark Andrews
Hunter Henry
Brandon McManus
Jason Myers

0B
QB
RB

K

CIN
SF
MIA

7
9

v SEA
@CLE
v CAR
@LAR
@ATL
v NYG

v DEN
v NE

@LAR
v NYG
v BAL
v IND
@JIAX

@TEN
@@LV
v IND
@CIN

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz,

Lamar Jackson
Jordan Love
Tyler Allgeier
James Cook
Justice Hill
Roschon Johnson

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Brandon Aiyuk
Ja'Marr Chase
Tank Dell

Zay Flowers
Chris Godwin
Quentin Johnston
Jaylen Waddle
Sam LaPorta
Luke Musgrave
Younghoe Koo
Matt Prater

WR

K

BAL
GB
ATL
BUF
BAL
CHI
NE
SF
CIN
HOU
BAL
B
LAC
MIA
DET
GB
ATL
ARI

11
14

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Trevor Lawrence
Jaleel McLaughlin
Elijah Mitchell
Joe Mixon
Dameon Pierce
Bijan Robinson
Christian Kirk
Terry McLaurin
Marvin Mims
K.J. Osborn
Josh Palmer
Calvin Ridley
Courtland Sutton
Pat Freiermuth
Dalton Schultz
Evan McPherson
Jake Moody

QB
QB
RB
RB

K

DET
JAX
DEN
SF
CIN
HOU
ATL
JAX
WAS
DEN
MIN
LAC
JAX
DEN
PIT
HOU
CIN
SF

B ok okP
o~N~NovwouoRoRlN~No0ooo

@TEN

v WAS
v NYG
@TEN
v MIN
@LVv
@CLE
v SEA
v NO
@TEN
v DET
v DAL
v CAR
@TB

v WAS
@LAR

@TB
v IND
@KC
@CLE
v SEA
v NO
v WAS
v IND
@ATL
@KC
@CHI
v DAL
v IND
@KC

v NO
v SEA
@CLE

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen
Derek Carr
Austin Ekeler
Breece Hall
Alvin Kamara
Cordarrelle Patterso
Jamaal Williams
Kyren Williams
Brandin Cooks
Amari Cooper
Josh Downs
Drake London
Jakobi Meyers
George Kittle
David Njoku
Jonnu Smith
Harrison Butker
Jake Elliott

0B
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

BUF
NO
LAC

13
11

10

v NYG
@HOU
v DAL
v PHI
@HOU
v WAS
@HOU
v ARI
@LAC
v SF
@JIAX
v WAS
v NE
@CLE
v SF

v WAS
v DEN
@NYJ

16.65 *
9.95
0.00 IR
2.70
8.60 *
0.10
0.00
15.80 *
4.90
7.40 *
20.00 *
3.00
0.00
19.90 *
0.00
10.90 *
1.70
15.00 *
9.00
Tim Schulz
20.35 *
0.00
5.10
7.10 *
6.50
0.00
18.00 *
11.60
14.00 *
0.00
17.10 *
13.70
0.00
18.10 *
7.60 *
0.00
4.00
11.00 *
25.95 *
17.55
6.20
-0.30
9.20 *
3.40
13.00 *
13.90 *
14.10 *
0.00
8.80
10.00
6.60
14.60 *
0.00
16.10 *
7.00 *
5.00
16.55
20.85 *
10.20
20.30 *
17.40 *
1.60
0.00
21.80 *
15.00
14.80
13.10
21.50 *
17.10 *
1.10
5.40
13.60 *
17.00 *
2.00

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts
Matthew Stafford
Dalvin Cook
Ezekiel Elliott
Raheem Mostert
Miles Sanders
D'Andre Swift
D.J. Chark
Tyreek Hill

Allen Lazard
Darnell Mooney
D.J. Moore
DeVonta Smith
Michael Thomas
Tyler Conklin
Dallas Goedert
Tyler Bass
Anders Carlson

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Anthony Richardson
Russell Wilson
Bryce Young
Jahmyr Gibbs
Alexander Mattison
Jerick McKinnon
Keaton Mitchell
David Montgomery
Samaje Perine
Craig Reynolds
Treylon Burks
Justin Jefferson
Jerry Jeudy

Tyler Lockett
Jonathan Mingo
Skyy Moore

Travis Kelce

Cole Kmet
Cameron Dicker
Ka'imi Fairbairn
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QB
QB
RB
RB

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB

PHI
LAR
BAL
NE
MIA
CAR
PHI
CAR
MIA
NYJ
CHI
CHI
PHI
NO
NYJ
PHI
BUF
GB

IND
DEN
CAR
DET
MIN
KC
BAL
DET
DEN
DET
TEN
MIN
DEN
SEA
CAR
KC
KC
CHI
LAC
HOU

11

@NYJ
v ARI
@TEN
@LVv
v CAR
@MIA
@NYJ
@MIA
v CAR
v PHI
v MIN
v MIN
@NYJ
@HOU
v PHI
@NYJ
v NYG

@JIAX
@KC
@MIA
@TB
@CHI
v DEN
@TEN
@TB
@KC
@TB
v BAL
@CHI
@KC
@CIN
@MIA
v DEN
v DEN
v MIN
v DAL
v NO

25.70
15.50
2.40
11.90
34.20
0.00
18.80
5.60
28.30
1.80
6.80
10.10
9.40
9.50
5.40
9.20
2.00
0.00

0.00
9.85
14.85
0.00
11.20
5.00
0.00
4.30
2.60
6.30
0.00
0.00
4.40
15.40
4.10
4.20
21.40
2.90
5.00
8.00
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Week 7
Aces Up - Skip Summar Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 vSF 2780 * Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vWAS 0.00
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @KC 15.45 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @TB 19.30 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VATL 19.95 Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @IND -0.75
Zach Evans RB LAR 10 vPIT 0.00 James Conner RB ARl 14 @SEA 0.00 IR
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vLV 0.00 IR AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @DEN 11.50
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 0.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @IND 2040 %
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @CHI 510 * Keaontay Ingram RB KC 10 vLAC 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vCLE 21.00 * Kendre Miller RB NO 11 vJAX 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 Zack Moss RB IND 11 vCLE 7.20
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vPIT 23.40 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vGB 12.60 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @LAR 15.70 * Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 @PHI 1.40
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLAC 17.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @KC 9.50
Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 v WAS 3.20 A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vMIA 29.70 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @MIN 0.00 Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @DEN 11.00
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 @BAL 490 * Mike Evans WR TB 5 VATL 20.20 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vPIT 1.70 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 @KC 1160 *
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @CHI 3.30 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vSF 19.60 *
Graham Gano K NYG 13 vWAS 2.00 Blake Grupe K NO 11 vJAX 10.00 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @IND 2100 * Brett Maher K LAR 10 vPIT 3.00
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vLV 0.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vLAC 39.10 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vCLE 38.15 * C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 0.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vSF 8.10 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vMIA 7.60
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 0.00 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @LAR 15.80 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @IND 1510 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @MIN 2360 * Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @NE 4.80
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYG 830 * Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vSF 3430 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vDET 9.90
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 0.00 Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 vBUF 1730 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 0.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @NE 1.60
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @LAR 1290 IR Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 VARI 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 vBUF 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 vJAX 12.70 * Amon-Ra St. Browmn WR DET 9 @BAL 2320 *
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @BAL 6.30 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @BAL 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYG 6.50 * Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @NE 15.50
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @NO 950 * Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vWAS 2280 %
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @NYG 9.10 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @LAR 8.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vDET 8.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 0.00

_ Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VARl  17.95 *
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vSF 17.60 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @PHI 13.50
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NYG 1295 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 vWAS 1.90
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VARI 0.00
Salvon Ahmed RB MIA 10 @PHI 1.30 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 0.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vWAS 19.80 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 0.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vDET 2140 % Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 0.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @NO 2270 % Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @LAR 10.10 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vLV 33.00 * Rachaad White RB TB 5 VATL 1590 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 VARI 13.10 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NYG 930 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @IND 9.90 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 0.00
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vJAX 7.20 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vPIT 5.90 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigbha WR SEA 5 VARI 16.30 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 0.00 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @DEN 570 *
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 @SEA 5.60 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00
Donald Parham TE LAC 5 @KC 1.90 Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vJAX 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @TB 770 * Matt Gay K IND 11 vCLE 8.00
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vSF 12.00 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @NO 0.00 *
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Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 0.00 Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vMIA 28.05 *
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @MIN 17.50 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vPIT 16.35
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @PHI 0.00 IR Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 vDET 0.00
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 @SEA 11.50 * Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 v BUF 9.10 *
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @NYG 5.10 Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @PHI 6.10
Damien Harris RB BUF 13 @NE 0.00 Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 0.00
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @DEN 8.70 D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vMIA 10.50 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vLAC 16.00 * D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 0.00
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @CHI 12.70 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @PHI 25.80 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 @SEA 7.90 Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 0.00
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @NE 1780 * Darnell Mooney WR CHI 13 vLV 7.40
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 0.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vLV 1340 *
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @NO 0.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vMIA 8.90
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vCLE 19.30 * Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vJAX 13.20 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @DEN 11.10 Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 0.00
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vDET 2230 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vMIA 18.70 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vBUF 4.70 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @NE 5.00 *
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @NO 7.00 Anders Carlson K GB 6 @DEN 5.00
Jason Myers K SEA 5 VARI 8.00 *

) ) . Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams
Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @LAR 17.50 *
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vDET 38.45 * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vGB 15.80
Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DEN 18.10 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 0.00
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @TB 1420 * Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @NO 0.20
James Cook RB BUF 13 @NE 19.20 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @BAL 27.60 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vDET 5.80 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vSF 6.20 *
Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vLV 0.00 Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vLAC 460 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 vBUF 1450 * David Montgomery RB DET 9 @BAL 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @MIN 10.70 Craig Reynolds RB DET 9 @BAL 3.50
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 0.00 Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 0.00
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vSF 0.00 IR
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vDET 11.50 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vGB 1140 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 VATL 12.60 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VARI 780 *
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @KC 3.00 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 0.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @PHI 1230 * Skyy Moore WR KC 10 vLAC 3.50
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @BAL 11.20 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vLAC 35.90 *
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 @DEN 7.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vLV 0.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @CHI 6.00 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @KC 7.00 *
Matt Prater K ARl 14 @SEA 4.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 0.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 @BAL 13.20
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @NO 20.10 *
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vGB 560 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @MIN -0.10
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 0.00
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 0.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TB 0.30 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @NO 20.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 15.00
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vGB -1.10
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vSF 9.70
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @KC 18.30 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @NO 1.50
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vGB 19.60 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @LAR 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 0.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @MIN 7.00 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @NE 2795 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vJAX 20.45
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @KC 5.60
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 0.00
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vJAX 28.30 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 11 @TB 5.60 *
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vJAX 1.40
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vPIT 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @IND 4.20
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vCLE 26.50 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @TB 11.40 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @CHI 18.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @MIN 13.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @IND 10.40
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @TB 5.70
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLAC 7.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vMIA 7.00 *
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Week 8

Aces Up - Skip Summar Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 13 @GB 22.60 Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 vNYJ 0.00
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vCHI 27.00 * Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @TEN 515 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @BUF 22.75 James Conner RB ARI 14 vBAL 0.00 IR
Zach Evans RB LAR 10 @DAL 0.00 AJ Dillon RB GB 6 v MIN 10.20
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @LAC 0.00 IR Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @SEA 4.90
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vHOU 7.40 Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 @DAL 10.40
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @DET 16.80 * Zack Moss RB IND 11 vNO 1440 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vNO 10.70  * Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vKC 4.10
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VLAR 41.00 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vKC 1880 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @DAL 7.30 Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 vNE 5.70
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvJAX 9.20 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vCHI 1490 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @DEN 9.60 * A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @WAS 33.00 *
Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 v NYJ 1.70 Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 vMIN 11.80
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vCIN 0.00 Mike Evans WR TB 5 @BUF 12.90
Zach Ertz TE DET 9 vLV 0.00 Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vCHI 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @DAL 950 * Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @IND 2290 *
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @DET 2.90 T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @GB 2080 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @SEA 8.00 Blake Grupe K NO 11 @IND 8.00 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @TEN 11.00 * Lucas Havrisik K CLE 5 @SEA 6.00
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @LAC 0.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @DEN 11.00
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 v NO 1795 * C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CAR 1430 *
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @GB 9.50 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @WAS 6.60
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VLAR 4.50 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvJAX 10.50 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 vCIN 0.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @SEA 13.70 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vCIN 29.80 * Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vTB 2.10
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vPHI 990 * Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @GB 2140 %
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @CAR 6.30 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @ARI 0.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @SF 13.60 * Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 @MIA 12.60
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @CAR 7.00 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vTB 2370 %
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvJAX 16.50 IR Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 VLAR 4.00

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vCLE 11.70 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @MIA 7.30
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @IND 9.60 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vLV 16.80 *
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vLV 1.30 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 vLV 3.60
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 v PHI 6.20 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vTB 1750 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @PIT 1780 * Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vNYJ 1.40
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 vPHI 16.40 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 VvATL 4.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvJAX 4.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @ARI 7.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @NYG 7.00 *

_ Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Buck Off - Ferrentino,llI

Geno Smith QB SEA 5 vCLE 18.40
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @GB 27.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vNE 27.00 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vPHI 3595 * Matt Breida RB NYG 13 vNYJ 2.70
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VLAR 32.10 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 vCLE 8.40
Salvon Ahmed RB MIA 10 vNE 5.70 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VvATL 16.20 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 vNYJ 15.80 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VLAR 6.50
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @ARI 2940 % Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 VvATL 6.60
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 Q@PIT 2890 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvJAX 7.80
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @LAC 4.60 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @BUF 17.90 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 5 vCLE 8.00 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vPHI 2480 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @SEA 5.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @SF 1190 *
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @IND 2730 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @DAL 6.10
Jaxon Smith-Njigpbha WR SEA 5 vCLE 12.60 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vHOU 15.20 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @NYG 17.60 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 v MIN 6.30
Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 vBAL 9.80 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VLAR 14.70 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 VvATL 6.70 * Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 @IND 1.50
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @TEN 6.50 Matt Gay K IND 11 vNO 9.00 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvLAR 13.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @GB 6.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @PIT 16.00 *
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Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @SF 30.45 * Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @WAS 31.55 *
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vCIN 24.95 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @DAL 13.00
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vNE 0.00 IR Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @MIA 3.60
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 vBAL 8.90 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vCHI 2.10
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vPHI 9.20 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNE 10.60 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vMIN 8.60 Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vHOU 0.00
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @DEN 6.70 D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @WAS 1440 *
Pierre Strong Jr. RB CLE 5 @SEA 9.20 * D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 vHOU 4.30
Davante Adams WR LV 13 @DET 2.10 Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VLAR 14.20 *
Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vBAL 15.30 Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vNE 2520 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vTB 16.00 * Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @NYG 7.50
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VATL 37.80 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @LAC 9.50

Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @PIT 0.00 DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @WAS 22.90 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vNO 18.00 * Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @IND 10.80
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 vMIN 12.30 Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 @NYG 0.00
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 @ARI 14.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @WAS 7.60 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @MIA 5.80 Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vTB 6.00
Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @PIT 16.00 * Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vNE 7.00 *
Jason Myers K SEA 5 vCLE 6.00

) ) . Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams
Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VvJAX 4.65
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @ARI 13.55 Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vKC 19.70 *
Jordan Love QB GB 6 vMIN 1785 * Bryce Young QB CAR 7 vHOU 16.85
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @TEN 3.10 Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @PIT -0.10
James Cook RB BUF 13 vTB 8.30 * DeeJay Dallas RB SEA 5 vCLE 0.00
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @ARI 9.50 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vLV 29.90 *
Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @LAC 6.10 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @GB 4.30 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 @MIA 7.00 David Montgomery RB DET 9 vLV 0.00
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvCIN 15.90 Zamir White RB LV 13 @DET 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @SF 25.20 * Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 VATL 0.00
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @CAR 6.10 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @GB 0.00 IR
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @ARI 6.90 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vKC 13.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @BUF 17.80 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vCLE 22.10 *
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vCHI 10.00 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 vHOU 10.20
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNE 2510 * Skyy Moore WR KC 10 @DEN 1.80
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vLV 19.70 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @DEN 11.80 *
Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 vMIN 2.90 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @LAC 17.90 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @DET 2.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vCHI 14.00 *
Matt Prater K ARl 14 vBAL 4.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 @CAR 1.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 vLV 16.40
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @PIT 20.60 *
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vKC 5.90
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vCIN 0.20
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @SF 20.00 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @CAR 4.60
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @TEN 12.20 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @PIT 8.60
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v PHI 1730 *
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vKC 1.00
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @GB 1790 *
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vCHI 5.40
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @PIT 14.30 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vKC 10.90
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VvJAX 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @CAR 2.50 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @SF 9.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 VvCIN 5.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vTB 33.30 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @IND 24.40
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vCHI 24.30 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @NYG 24.30 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 @DAL 11.50
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @IND 27.00 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 11 @TEN 0.70
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @IND 4.80
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @DAL 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @SEA 14.90 *
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vNO 14.20 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @TEN 10.50
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @DET 2.90
George Kittle TE SF 9 VvCIN 2390 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @SEA 17.70
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @TEN 2.30
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @DEN 11.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @WAS 10.00
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Week 9

Aces Up - Skip Summar

Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @NVYJ
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @HOU
Aidan O'Connell QB LV 13 vNYG
Zach Evans RB LAR 10 @GB
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @NO
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VIND
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vNYG
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @CAR
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @PHI
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @GB
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VTEN
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vMIA
Wan'Dale Robinson WR NYG 13 @LV
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9

Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 vVvLAC
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @GB
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 vNYG
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 VARI
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 v MIN
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @NO
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @CAR
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 @ATL
Jordan Mason RB SF 9
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9

Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NE
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vTB
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 VvBUF
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vTB
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VTEN
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @BAL
Chris Olave WR NO 11 v CHI
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9

Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NE
Evan Engram TE JAX 9

Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @NE
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvTEN
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vLAC
Buck Off - Ferrentino,

Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @ATL
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NE
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @PHI
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @LV
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v SEA
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9

D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @NO
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 @CIN
Kenneth Walker 111 RB SEA 5 @BAL
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 VARI
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vCHI
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 @CIN
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 5 @BAL
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vVvLAC
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @PIT
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vMIN
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @PHI
Riley Patterson K JAX 9

8.50
21.65
10.45

0.00

0.00
10.70
21.80
17.90
29.10

6.20

1.90

9.70
13.50

0.00
12.60

0.00

3.10

9.00
18.00

0.00
10.85
6.80
0.00
0.00
12.70
4.60
8.60
14.40
22.00
6.00
16.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.10
8.00
6.00

27.50
21.95
32.10
14.30
17.20
0.00
8.30
0.00
2.70
3.40
5.20
9.70
12.30
14.00
5.80
9.60
7.00
0.00

Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz

Daniel Jones QB NYG 13 @LV
* Will Levis QB TEN 7 @PIT
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 VARI
James Conner RB ARl 14 @CLE
IR AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VLAR
* Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 VARI
* Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 @GB
* Zack Moss RB IND 11 @CAR
* Samaje Perine RB DEN 9
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 @KC
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @NYJ
* A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 v DAL
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VLAR
* Mike Evans WR TB 5 @HOU
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 v CHI
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @ATL
Blake Grupe K NO 11 vCHI
* Lucas Havrisik K CLE 5 VvARI
Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vMIA
* C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vTB
* Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 v DAL
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VTEN
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 VARI
* Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @CIN
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @ATL
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vSEA
* Kendrick Bourne WR NE 11 vWAS
* Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @CIN
Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @PHI
* JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 vWAS
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9
Jameson Williams WR DET 9
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @CIN
* Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @LV
* Nick Folk K TEN 7 @PIT
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 v SEA

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @BAL
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @KC
* Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @LV
* Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @BAL
* Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @PIT
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @PHI
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @PIT
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvTEN
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @HOU
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NE
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvBUF
* Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @GB
* Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vVIND
* Christian Watson WR GB 6 VLAR
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @PHI
* Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @CLE
* Matt Gay K IND 11 @CAR
Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @ATL

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

2.15
12.30
21.15

0.00

5.30
12.70

3.20

2.60

0.00

0.00

6.80
15.70
19.60

6.60
12.70
20.65
13.90

8.00

5.00

18.65
48.50
9.30
15.60
9.80
2.00
10.20
15.60
0.00
0.00
3.90
11.10
0.00
0.00
17.10
0.00
10.00
13.00

6.25
14.35
2.10
2.30
19.20
9.30
6.20
14.30
27.90
16.90
19.00
6.80
7.90
4.70
22.10
5.20
11.00
11.00

* Ok ok ¥
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Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz

Joe Burrow

Brock Purdy
Devon Achane
Emari Demercado
Antonio Gibson
Aaron Jones

Isiah Pacheco
Pierre Strong Jr.
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Stefon Diggs
DeAndre Hopkins
Zay Jones

Michael Pittman Jr.
Jayden Reed
Mark Andrews
Hunter Henry
Brandon McManus
Jason Myers

0B
QB
RB

CIN
SF
MIA
ARI
WAS
GB
KC
CLE
Lv

7
9
10
14

v BUF

@KC
@CLE
@NE
v LAR
v MIA
Vv ARI
v NYG
@CLE
@CIN
@PIT

@CAR
v LAR
v SEA
v WAS

@BAL

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz,

Lamar Jackson
Jordan Love
Tyler Allgeier
James Cook
Justice Hill
Roschon Johnson

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Brandon Aiyuk
Ja'Marr Chase
Tank Dell

Zay Flowers
Chris Godwin
Quentin Johnston
Jaylen Waddle
Sam LaPorta
Luke Musgrave
Daniel Carlson
Chase McLaughlin

WR

K

BAL
GB
ATL
BUF
BAL
CHI
NE
SF
CIN
HOU
BAL
B
LAC
MIA
DET
GB
Lv
B

5

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Trevor Lawrence
Jaleel McLaughlin
Elijah Mitchell
Joe Mixon
Dameon Pierce
Bijan Robinson
Christian Kirk
Terry McLaurin
Marvin Mims
K.J. Osborn
Josh Palmer
Calvin Ridley
Courtland Sutton
Pat Freiermuth
Dalton Schultz
Evan McPherson
Jake Moody

QB
QB
RB
RB

DET
JAX
DEN
SF
CIN
HOU
ATL
JAX
WAS
DEN
MIN
LAC
JAX
DEN
PIT
HOU
CIN
SF

B ok okP
o~N~NovwouoRoRlN~No0ooo

v SEA
v LAR
v MIN
@CIN
v SEA
@NO
v WAS

v BUF
vTB
v SEA
@HOou
@NYJ
@KC

v LAR
v NYG
@HOou

v BUF
vTB
v MIN

@NE
@ATL
@NYJ

v TEN
vTB
v BUF

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen

Derek Carr

Austin Ekeler
Breece Hall
Darrell Henderson
Alvin Kamara
Cordarrelle Patterso
Jamaal Williams
Kyren Williams
Amari Cooper
Josh Downs
Drake London
Jakobi Meyers
George Kittle
David Njoku
Jonnu Smith
Harrison Butker
Jake Elliott

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

BUF
NO
LAC

13
11

@CIN
v CHI
@NYJ
v LAC
@GB
v CHI
v MIN
v CHI
@GB
v ARI
@CAR
v MIN
v NYG

Vv ARI
v MIN
v MIA
v DAL

25.80 *
0.00
0.00 IR
0.00
12.60 *
18.90 *
6.60
1.20
7.40
6.40
21.60 *
10.50
0.00
14.40 *
7.00
17.00 *
13.90 *
0.00
3.00 *
Tim Schulz
14.35
16.10 *
11.00 *
7.90
4.00
2.50
25.90 *
0.00
8.10 *
29.60 *
2.10
3.60
3.60
8.40 *
0.00
14.10 *
12.00
15.00 *
0.00 *
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.80 *
0.00
6.90 *
0.00
12.30 *
0.00
3.70 *
0.00
0.00
0.00 *
0.00
28.00 *
6.00 *
0.00
27.30 *
18.85
21.00 *
10.00
5.50
11.00 *
1.30
3.20
0.00
24.90 *
2.00
0.00
13.50 *
0.00
12.60 *
24.00 *
3.00
4.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts
Matthew Stafford
Ezekiel Elliott
Joshua Kelley
Raheem Mostert
Miles Sanders
D'Andre Swift
D.J. Chark
Brandin Cooks
Tyreek Hill

Allen Lazard
D.J. Moore
DeVonta Smith
Michael Thomas
Dallas Goedert
Donald Parham
Tyler Bass
Jason Sanders

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Kenny Pickett
Russell Wilson
Bryce Young

Tank Bigsby
DeeJay Dallas
Jahmyr Gibbs
Alexander Mattison
David Montgomery
Zamir White
Treylon Burks
Justin Jefferson
Jerry Jeudy

Tyler Lockett
Jonathan Mingo
Skyy Moore

Travis Kelce

Cole Kmet
Cameron Dicker
Ka'imi Fairbairn

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

PHI
LAR
NE
LAC
MIA
CAR
PHI
CAR
DAL
MIA
NYJ
CHI
PHI
NO
PHI
LAC
BUF
MIA

PIT
DEN
CAR
JAX
SEA
DET
MIN
DET
LV
TEN
MIN
DEN
SEA
CAR
KC
KC
CHI
LAC
HOU

B e By ok
~uE 8B ~Nunoh~NHoRlono~Nvoo

v DAL
@GB
v WAS
@NYJ
@KC
v IND
v DAL
v IND
@PHI
@KC
v LAC
@NO
v DAL
v CHI
v DAL
@NYJ
@CIN
@KC

v TEN
v IND

@BAL
@ATL

v NYG
@PIT
@ATL

@BAL
v IND
v MIA
v MIA
@NO
@NYJ
vTB

27.95
0.00
6.20
3.20

14.50
9.10
9.40
8.90
1.70

13.50
3.80
6.40

14.10
0.00
8.00
0.00
4.00
2.00

11.90
0.00
13.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.30
0.00
-0.20
4.80
0.00
0.00
6.20
1.50
5.30
4.40
23.50
11.00
6.00
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Blake Grupe K NO 11 @MIN 3.00
Week 10 _ Matt Prater K ARl 14 vATL  17.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VDET 3265 * Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VvTEN 22.10 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 0.00
Aidan O'Connell QB LV 13 vNYJ 10.95 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @CIN 25.60 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vCAR 0.00 IR Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 0.00
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vCLE 0.70 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 vGB 18.60 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @CHI 5.90 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @BAL 9.20
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vNYJ 370 * Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vDEN 1490 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @NE 1450 * Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 vNO 10.90
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 vIND 1440 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR BAL 13 vCLE  11.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vNYG 3950 ~ Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vDEN 8.60
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 0.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 vNYG 1500 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 vGB 7.50 Rondale Moore WR ARI 14 vATL 9.30
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR NE 11 VIND 1.90
Wan'Dale Robinson WR NYG 13 @DAL 2.60 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @LAC 30.50 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @JAX 1590 * Jameson Williams ~ WR DET 9 @LAC 3.80
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 @LV 14.00 * Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vDEN 1610 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vDET 0.00 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @DAL 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 @BAL 13.00 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 @TB 6.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @ARI 5.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vCLE 7.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vCAR 0.00 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 vWAS 2975  *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @NE 8.60 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 0.00
Cam Akers RB MIN 13 vNO 0.00 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @DAL 0.30
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @JAX 0.00 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VWAS 10.20
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @JAX 2020 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @TB 3.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @SEA 3070 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vNYG 5.50
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @CIN 23.10 * Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @TB 10.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 vHOU 1970 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 vGB 19.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @CIN 0.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 vTEN 1780 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 vGB 2.70 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @SEA 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vWAS 16.80 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vHOU 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @MIN 2140 % Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 0.00
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 @LAC 3.50 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @CHI 1020 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @SEA 2.60 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @PIT 430 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VSF 5.20 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VvNYG 1260 *
Logan Thomas TE WAS 14 @SEA 9.00 ~ Trey McBride TE ARl 14 VATL 2110 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 vGB 11.00 Matt Gay K IND 11 @NE 6.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @LV 1400 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 v NO 9.00 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, |l Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vNO 27.80 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 vHOU 27.35
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @SEA  30.30 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @JAX 2880 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vNYG 4290 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 0.00 IR
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @DAL 7.10 Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 VATL 0.00
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCLE 9.80 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @SEA 1650 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvSF 6.40 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @PIT 940 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vCAR 17.20 * Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 vDEN 0.00 Pierre Strong Jr. RB CLE 5 @BAL 0.00
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VvWAS 2270 % Davante Adams WR LV 13 v NYJ 14.60 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @BAL 1540 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 VvATL 3.80
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @MIN 7.40 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDEN 6.40
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 vDEN 3.40 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @TB 5.70
Jaxon Smith-Njigpba WR SEA 5 vWAS 9.30 Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VSF 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @LV 1830 * Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 @NE 16.40 *
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @TB 5.70 Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @PIT 19.40 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @ARI 6.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCLE 6.40 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vNYG 7.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 11 VIND 5.10
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VSF 11.00 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VSF 3.00
Jason Myers K SEA 5 VvWAS 17.00 *
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @TB 8.95
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 5 @BAL 1935 *
James Conner RB ARl 14 vATL 7.30
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @PIT 9.10
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @BAL 1190 *
Royce Freeman RB LAR 10 0.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @NE 0.20
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @BUF 7.30
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @BUF 21.00 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 0.00
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vDET 40.50 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 0.00
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @PIT 12.10 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvTEN 26.30 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @MIN 4.30
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vNO 30.40 *
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Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Lamar Jackson
Jordan Love
Tyler Allgeier
James Cook
Roschon Johnson

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Brandon Aiyuk
Ja'Marr Chase
Tank Dell

Zay Flowers
Chris Godwin
Quentin Johnston
Jaylen Waddle
Michael Wilson
Sam LaPorta
Luke Musgrave
Daniel Carlson
Chase McLaughlin

WR

K

BAL
GB
ATL
BUF
CHI
NE
SF
CIN
HOU
BAL
B
LAC
MIA
ARI
DET
GB
Lv
B

5

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff
Trevor Lawrence
Jaleel McLaughlin
Elijah Mitchell
Joe Mixon
Dameon Pierce
Bijan Robinson
Christian Kirk
Terry McLaurin
Marvin Mims
K.J. Osborn
Josh Palmer
Calvin Ridley
Courtland Sutton
Pat Freiermuth
Dalton Schultz
Evan McPherson
Jake Moody

QB
QB
RB

DET
JAX
DEN
SF
CIN
HOU
ATL
JAX
WAS
DEN
MIN
LAC
JAX
DEN
PIT
HOU
CIN
SF

B ok ok
oN~NoovouoRobhN~No0wooo

v CLE
@PIT

@ARI

v DEN
v CAR
v IND

@JIAX
v HOU
@CIN
v CLE
v TEN
v DET

v ATL
@LAC
@PIT
v NYJ
v TEN

@LAC
v SF

@BUF
@JIAX
v HOU
@CIN
@ARI
v SF

@SEA
@BUF
v NO

v DET
v SF

@BUF
v GB

@CIN
v HOU
@JIAX

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen
Derek Carr
Austin Ekeler
Breece Hall
Darrell Henderson
Alvin Kamara
Jamaal Williams
Kyren Williams
Amari Cooper
Josh Downs
Drake London
Jakobi Meyers
George Kittle
David Njoku
Jonnu Smith
Harrison Butker
Jake Elliott

Wil Lutz

Vandelay Industries

Jalen Hurts
Kyler Murray
Joshua Kelley
Keaton Mitchell
Raheem Mostert
Miles Sanders
D'Andre Swift
D.J. Chark
Brandin Cooks
Tyreek Hill

Allen Lazard
D.J. Moore
DeVonta Smith
Michael Thomas
Dallas Goedert
Juwan Johnson
Tyler Bass

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE
TE
K

K

K

QB
QB
RB

BUF
NO
LAC
NYJ
LAR
NO
NO
LAR
CLE
IND
ATL
Lv
SF
CLE
ATL
KC
PHI
DEN

13
11

9

- Ryan

PHI
ARI
LAC
BAL
MIA
CAR
PHI
CAR
DAL
MIA
NYJ
CHI
PHI

PHI
NO
BUF

10
14

v DEN
@MIN
v DET
@@LV

@MIN
@MIN

@BAL
@NE

@ARI
v NYJ
@JIAX
@BAL
@ARI

@BUF
Sims
v ATL
v DET
v CLE
@CHI

@CHI
vNYG

@@LV
v CAR

@MIN

@MIN
v DEN

17.25
21.55
4.80
13.00
7.20
13.20
14.50
26.40
18.90
12.30
9.40
13.40
0.00
6.40
8.00
8.40
12.00
8.00

24.45
6.95
3.20
2.30

12.50
0.00

17.60

15.40
7.30

-0.30
0.00
0.00
4.00

18.30
0.00

11.10

11.00

10.00

18.15
6.50
21.50
10.50
0.00
18.50
2.00
0.00
15.80
6.00
6.60
4.10
23.60
11.80
1.10
0.00
0.00
12.00

0.00
20.75
1.60
13.60
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
32.30
0.00
2.70
10.90
0.00
1.90
0.00
1.20
2.00

* Ok ok ¥

Jason Sanders

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Kenny Pickett
Russell Wilson
Bryce Young

Tank Bigsby
DeeJay Dallas
Jahmyr Gibbs
Alexander Mattison
David Montgomery
Zamir White
Treylon Burks
Justin Jefferson
Jerry Jeudy

Tyler Lockett
Jonathan Mingo
Skyy Moore

Travis Kelce

Cole Kmet
Cameron Dicker
Ka'imi Fairbairn
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K

QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

MIA

PIT
DEN
CAR
JAX
SEA
DET
MIN
DET
Lv
TEN
MIN
DEN
SEA
CAR
KC
KC
CHI
LAC
HOU

10

B e By ok
~uE 8B ~Nunoh~NFoRono~Nvoo

v GB
@BUF
@CHI
v SF
v WAS
@LAC
v NO
@LAC
v NYJ
@TB
v NO
@BUF
v WAS
@CHI

v CAR
v DET
@CIN

0.00

7.90
20.65
11.05

0.50

0.00
26.20

4.30
20.60

0.50

0.00

0.00

6.50
23.20

5.00

0.00

0.00

9.60

8.00

0.00
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Week 11 Matt Prater K ARl 14 @HOU 6.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @GB 3030 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vPHI 19.65
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @SF 14.80 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VARI 2170 *
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @DET 6.10 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @KC 1.50
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vCIN 1.70 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @CLE 4.60 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vDAL 850 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vPIT 6.70 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @MIA 610 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vNYJ 3.50
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 0.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @DEN 7.40
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR BAL 13 vCIN 1560 *
Trenton Irwin WR CIN 7 @BAL 6.60 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CAR 16.50 i Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @CAR 6.10
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vSEA  18.70 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @HOU 1240 *
George Pl_ckens WR PIT 6 @CLE 7.70 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 0.00
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vPHI 8.20 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vCHI 2170 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 vTB 920 ¥ Jameson Williams WR DET 9 VCHI 12.40
Daniel Bellinger TE NYG 13 @WAS 680 * Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vNYJ 1060 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 @BUF 3.80 X Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @WAS  0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 vPIT 7.00 Nick Folk K TEN 7 @JAX 2.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 0.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vCIN 10.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @DET 2285 * Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @LAR 15.55
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 0.00 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vLV 228 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 vTB 21.30 * Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @WAS -0:10
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 vPHI 3.50 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @LAR 1290
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vNYG 20.20 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @JAX 5.40
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 VARI 19.80 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @CAR 18.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 @BAL 5.20 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @JAX 4.60
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 VARI 13.50 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @CLE 2650 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @CLE 3.60 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @SF 17.80 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @LAR 2040 * Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vNYG  11.30 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @BAL 0.00
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vCHI 2.10 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 v SEA 2.10
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vNYG 1.50 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vDAL 15.40 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 @WAS 1820 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 VLAC 10.20
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VTEN 6.90 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @CAR  6.20
éigénBThomﬁls lE \Ff)\ﬁs 164 V@ ’\g@ i-gg Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @HOU 930 *
ris Boswe . Matt Gay K IND 11 0.00
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 @BUF 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @DEN 8.00 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @DEN 21.15 Joe Burrow QB CIN 7 @BAL 9.75
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vNYG 23.30 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vTB 32.05 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CAR  18.05 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vLV 1.50
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @WAS 30.00 i Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @DEN 15.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vCIN 21.00 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vNYG 0.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 VvTEN 8.90 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 VvLAC 2.70
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @DET 7.40 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vPHI 10.10 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 vNYJ 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 @MIA 21.20 *
Kg.nneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @LAR 2.60 . Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 @HOU 3.20
Eluahl Moore WR CLE 5 VvPIT 12.00 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNYJ 6.70
Eﬁslhllds ﬁhsheed wg :;ISF E - 22-28 . DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @JAX 1590 *
ali akir \ . Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 0.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigpba WR SEA 5 @LAR 7.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 6 VLAC 19.20 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @BUF 1.90 Mark Andrews TE BAL 13 vCIN 4.30
Chlgoz'lem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @JAX 160 * Hunter Henry TE NE 11 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 0.00 X Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 @BAL 890 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CAR 9.00 Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VvTEN 10.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 VvTEN 3.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 @LAR 14.00 *
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @JAX 1510 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VvCIN 26.60 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vSEA 12.60 Jordan Love QB GB 6 VvLAC 24.10
Dorian Thompson-RobiQB CLE 5 VvPIT 9.25 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 0.00
James Conner RB ARl 14 @HOU 8.30 James Cook RB BUF 13 vNYJ 19.20 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 VLAC 10.10 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @CAR 400 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vPIT 1190 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @DET 3.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 0.00 Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 11 0.00
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vMIN 13.70 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vTB 29.60 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vMIN 7.30 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @BAL 9.20
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 vLV 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 VARI 28.90 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @GB 27.60 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 VvCIN 8.00
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @KC 1.80 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @SF 9.90 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 VLAC 1630 * Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @GB 4.10
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @SF 1530 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vLV 9.50
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 0.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 VCHI 5.80
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @DEN 9.50 * Luke Musgrave TE GB 6 VLAC 6.80 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 0.00 Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @MIA 7.00 *
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Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @SF 2.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @GB 8.00 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 VARI 0.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 vCHI 18.10
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VTEN 34.80 *
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vMIN 6.50 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 vTB 2.40
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @BAL 21.00 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VARI 0.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 0.00
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvTEN 7.80
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 9.30 *
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vMIN 3.20
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @DEN 1.70
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @GB 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvTEN 31.10 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vMIN 16.60 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @CLE 1.70
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vARI 1120 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @BAL 10.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 vTB 9.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 vNYJ 28.25 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @GB 8.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @BUF 18.30 *
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 10 vSEA 12.90 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 0.00
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 0.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vSEA 0.00
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 VvARI 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vPIT 740 *
Josh Downs WR IND 11 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 0.00
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @MIA 8.90 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 vTB 2290 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vPIT 12.60 *
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 v PHI 5.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @KC 3.00

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @KC 21.40
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @HOU 2480 *
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vCIN 5.10
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vLV 10.30 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vDAL 6.20
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @KC 19.70 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vSEA 2.70
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @CAR 7.20
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vLV 30.60 *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 @BUF 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @DET 2260 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @KC 15.90 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @KC 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vSEA 2.70
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @SF 8.90 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v NYJ 16.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vLV 10.00

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @CLE 6.20
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vMIN 17.05 *
Bryce Young QB CAR 7 vDAL 8.45
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 VvTEN 2.10
DeeJay Dallas RB SEA 5 @LAR 2.40
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vCHI 2150 *
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @DEN 8.00 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vCHI 1780 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 @MIA 0.00
Treylon Burks WR TEN 7 @JAX 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @DEN 0.00 IR
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vMIN 1080 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @LAR 10.10 *
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 vDAL 1.60
Skyy Moore WR KC 10 v PHI 1.40
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v PHI 16.40 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @DET 5.00
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Week 12 Matt Prater K ARl 14 VvLAR 0.00
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
éuitin :i/lerbrerltd 82 _II__/éC g V@I?C:5 i;g: Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @LV 23.80

aker Mayfie . C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 vJAX 33.90 *
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @ARI 26.65 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vBUF 5.60
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @MIN 5.80 i i *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @TEN 20.20 * Ezjrzzr:'é:ﬁit Eg EIJE g ggg\‘N 1228
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vKC 25.50 i Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @PHI 7.80 ¥
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vTB 21.10 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 v CHI 9.90 *
Demario DO_uglas WR NE 11 @NYG 10.90 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @LAC 6.40
Trenton Irwin WR CIN 7 vPIT 3.50 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @PHI 2250 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvWAS  16.30 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 VvWAS 2.30
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @ARI 6.70 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 VLAR 5.50
George Pl_ckens WR PIT 6 @CIN 8.80 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR NE 11 @NYG 3.00
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @LV 2470 * Amon-Ra St. Bomn WR DET 9 vGB 1850 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @SEA 2240 * Jameson Williams WR DET 9 vGB 7.10
Daniel Bellinger TE NYG 13 vNE 1.80 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @PHI 8.80 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 7 vMIA 730 ¥ Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vNE 0.00
Dgstin Hopkins K CLE 5 @DEN 6.00 Nick Folk K TEN 7 VvCAR 7.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 vCLE 9.00 ~ Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @LAC 8.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @MIN 14.75 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VSF 10.10
Gardner Minshew !l QB IND 11 vTB 18.15 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @NYJ 13.25 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @SEA 30.90 * Matt Breida RB NYG 13 vNE 2:60
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @LV 0.00 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VSF 9.80
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @DAL 8.40 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vCAR 20.60 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vJAX 1320 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvWAS 2230 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 vPIT 5.30 i
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 vJAX 23.40 * I;/;Tsns\/?;;?:zn Eg -|£I|ETN Z, \échAu\'T é;g
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @CIN 9.00 Rachaad White RB TB 5 @IND 13.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 vSF 6.20 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @DAL 1020 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11 @ATL 18.40 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VvPIT 0.00
Josh Reynolds WR DET 9 vGB 9.50 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @ARI 4.80
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @DAL 19.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @TEN 1.20
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 vNE 3.60 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @DET 2040 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @HOU 9.90 ~ Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VWAS 4.50
éigénBThomﬁls lE \Ff)\ﬁs 164 ggm 18-28 X Trey McBride TE ARl 14 VLAR  13.00 *

rs Boswe \ Matt Gay K IND 11 vTB 9.00 *

Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 7 vMIA 1.00 Greg Joseph K  MIN 13 vCHI 4.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino, I Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 v CHI 10.35 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @SEA 13.55 *
ga:(nll-lowelltt 82 \I/DV/-\ALS 174 @VI\DU/i; 24112(5) . Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 vNO 13.40

ak Presco \ . Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @NYJ 0.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 VvNE 620 Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vCHI 2.10
$us 'Edgvfards Eg JB:)IZ 193 gh/(\)% 1421-28 . Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @DAL 6.70 *

ravis Etienne . Ty Johnson RB BUF 13 @PHI 1.90
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @MIN 0.00 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @DET 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 @PHI 0.00 |siah Pacheco RB KC 10 @LV 25.90 *
Kg_nneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 VSF 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 vKC 12.30
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @DEN 640 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 VLAR  14.80
Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @ATL 2.90 . Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @PHI 19.40 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 @PHI 7.70 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvCAR 7.90
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 vSF 6.10 Michael PitmanJr.  WR IND 11 vTB 2070 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vMIA 17.40 * Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @DET 15.00 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 @LAC 800 * Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @NYG 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vNO 4.20 Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 VvPIT 580 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vWAS 9.00 ~ Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @HOU 1200 *
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @HOU 0.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 VvSF 9.00
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 vNE 1315 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @LAC 16.75
Will Levis QB TEN 7 vCAR 8.95 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @DET 2930 *
Dorian Thompson-RobiQB CLE 5 @DEN 12.80 Tyler Aligeier RB ATL 11 vNO 6.40
James Conner RB ARl 14 VvLAR 7.20 James Cook RB BUF 13 @PHI 16.00 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @DET 11.10 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VvWAS 9.60
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @DEN 1190 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @MIN 12.50
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vTB 9.00 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @NYG 21.70 *
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vCLE 13.60 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @SEA 13.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vCLE 10.10 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VPIT 12.10
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 @NYJ 10.30 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vJAX 17.20 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 vBAL 23.60 i Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @LAC 2320 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vBUF 14.70 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @IND 7.50
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @DET 6.70 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 VBAL 1.70
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @IND 2500 * Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @NYJ 19.40 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @ATL 9.10 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vGB 16.70  *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vCHI 16.00 : Michael Mayer TE LV 13 vKC 4.70
Blake Grupe K NO 11 @ATL  17.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vNO 6.00
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Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @IND 8.00 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vBAL 4.00 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 7 vJAX 0.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross

Jared Goff QB DET 9 vGB 23.50
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @HOU 28.20 *
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 vCLE 0.40
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @SEA 4.60
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VvPIT 8.00 *
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 vJAX 2.80
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vNO 2730 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @HOU 12.90 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DAL 9.00
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 vCLE 5.50
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vCHI 6.40
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vBAL 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @HOU 2090 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 vCLE 9.10 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @CIN 21.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 vJAX 1.20
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvPIT 4.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @SEA 7.00 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @PHI 44.05 =
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @ATL 14.90
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vBAL 10.40
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vMIA 11.90 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @ATL 15.90 *
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 @ATL 3.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @ARI 38.40 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 @LAC 4.10
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vJAX 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @DEN 3.60
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vTB 9.30
Drake London WR ATL 11 vNO 14.10 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vKC 2010 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @SEA 4.90
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @DEN 1190 *
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 vNO 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @LV 7.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vBUF 9.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vBUF 38.50 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 VvLAR 23.00
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @LAC 10.90 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @NYJ 21.40 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @TEN 2.80
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vBUF 9.40
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @ARI 10.60
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 vWAS 17.20
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @NYJ 2540 *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 vMIA 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @MIN 2240 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vBUF 23.60 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @ATL 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vBUF 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @ARI 1990 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @IND 8.50
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @PHI 10.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @NYJ 12.00 *

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 @CIN 14.40
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vCLE 19.10 *
Bryce Young QB CAR 7 @TEN 11.00
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 9 @HOU 0.60
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @NYG 7.20
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vGB 11.30 *
Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vBAL 3.40
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vCHI 8.30
David Montgomery RB DET 9 vGB 15.10 *
Zamir White RB LV 13 vKC 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vCHI 0.00 IR
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vCLE 3.10
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VSF 6.00 *
Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @TEN 10.00 *
Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 vLAR 0.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @LV 15.10 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @MIN 11.30 *
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Week 13

Aces Up - Skip Summar

Justin Herbert
Baker Mayfield
Matthew Stafford
Michael Carter
Royce Freeman
Chuba Hubbard
Josh Jacobs
Jonathan Taylor
Demario Douglas
CeeDee Lamb
Puka Nacua
George Pickens
Rashee Rice
Deebo Samuel
Gerald Everett
Logan Thomas
Dustin Hopkins
Wil Lutz

Brown Pound Town

Justin Fields
Gardner Minshew I
Christian McCaffrey
Jerick McKinnon
Brian Robinson Jr.
Devin Singletary
Tyler Boyd

Nico Collins
Diontae Johnson
D.K. Metcalf

Chris Olave

Josh Reynolds
Curtis Samuel
Darius Slayton
Evan Engram
Juwan Johnson
Chris Boswell

Greg Zuerlein

QB
QB
RB

LAC
B
LAR
ARI
LAR
CAR
Lv

DEN

5
5
10
14
10
7
13
11
11
7
10
6
10
9
5
14
5
9

@NE
v CAR
v CLE
@PIT
v CLE
@TB

@TEN
v LAC
v SEA
v CLE
v ARI
@GB
@PHI
@NE
v MIA
@LAR
@Hou

- Nik Patel

CHI
IND
SF
KC
WAS
HOU
CIN
HOU
PIT
SEA
NO
DET
WAS
NYG
JAX
NO
PIT
NYJ

Buck Off - Ferrentino,lll

Joshua Dobbs
Sam Howell

Dak Prescott
Saquon Barkley
Gus Edwards
Travis Etienne
D'Onta Foreman
Leonard Fournette
Kenneth Walker 1lI
Elijah Moore
Khalil Shakir
Jaxon Smith-Njigba
Garrett Wilson
Robert Woods
Isaiah Likely

Kyle Pitts

Brandon Aubrey
Riley Patterson

QB

K

MIN
WAS
DAL
NYG
BAL
JAX
CHI
BUF
SEA
CLE
BUF
SEA
NYJ
HOU
BAL
ATL
DAL
JAX

13
11
9
10

= =
ocRhuvo~w~~R

Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz

Jake Browning
Tommy DeVito
Will Levis
James Conner
AJ Dillon
Jerome Ford
Zack Moss
Samaje Perine
Javonte Williams
Jeff Wilson
Keenan Allen
A.J. Brown
Romeo Doubs
Mike Evans
Taysom Hill
T.J. Hockenson
Blake Grupe

QB
QB
QB
RB

CIN
NYG
TEN
ARI
GB
CLE
IND
DEN
DEN
MIA
LAC
PHI
GB
B
NO
MIN
NO

7
13
7
14

@TEN
@PHI
@GB
v MIA
v DEN
@JIAX
v DEN
v ARI
@DAL
v DET
@NO
v MIA

v CIN
v DET
v ARI
v ATL

v MIA
v SEA

v CIN

@DAL
@LAR

@DAL
v ATL
v DEN

@NYJ
v SEA
v CIN

@JIAX

v IND
@PIT
v KC
@LAR
@TEN
@HOU
@HOU
@WAS
@NE
v SF

v KC

v CAR
v DET

v DET

10.10
14.90
27.75
2.50
0.00
22.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.60
26.90
12.60
14.40
35.80
8.40
1.00
7.00
5.00

0.00
22.80
22.30

0.00

5.30

5.00

8.20
34.10
13.30
40.40
16.90

2.20
10.50

0.00
23.20

0.00

4.00

6.00

0.00
20.45
30.25

0.00

0.00
17.90

0.00

0.00

0.00
12.30

0.00
13.20

8.00

0.00

0.00

9.10
15.00

9.00

32.20
0.00
14.70
22.50
9.70
14.20
7.70
2.60
10.00
1.10
10.80
19.40
11.20
32.20
15.40
0.00
4.00

* Ok ok ¥

Cairo Santos

Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis

Patrick Mahomes
C.J. Stroud
Kenneth Gainwell
Najee Harris
Kareem Hunt
Latavius Murray
Jordan Addison
Odell Beckham Jr.
Gabriel Davis
Michael Gallup
Rondale Moore

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Amon-Ra St. Brown
Jameson Williams
Dalton Kincaid
Darren Waller

Nick Folk

Justin Tucker

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Geno Smith

Tua Tagovailoa
Matt Breida
Zach Charbonnet
Derrick Henry
Tony Pollard
Tyjae Spears
Jaylen Warren
Rachaad White
Jahan Dotson
Tee Higgins
Cooper Kupp
Adam Thielen
Christian Watson
Jake Ferguson
Trey McBride
Matt Gay

Greg Joseph

Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz

Brock Purdy
Desmond Ridder
Devon Achane

Ty Chandler
Antonio Gibson
Aaron Jones

Isiah Pacheco
Davante Adams
Marquise Brown
Stefon Diggs
DeAndre Hopkins
A.T. Perry

Michael Pittman Jr.
Jayden Reed
Hunter Henry
Tanner Hudson
Brandon McManus
Jason Myers

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Lamar Jackson
Jordan Love
Tyler Allgeier
James Cook

Rico Dowdle
Roschon Johnson

K

0B

K

QB
QB
RB

K

QB
QB
RB

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

Rhamondre StevensonRB

Brandon Aiyuk
Ja'Marr Chase
Tank Dell

Zay Flowers
Chris Godwin
Quentin Johnston
Jaylen Waddle
Sam LaPorta

Chigoziem Okonkwo

Younghoe Koo

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

WR

CHI

KC
HOU
PHI
PIT
CLE
BUF
MIN
BAL
BUF
DAL
ARI
NE
DET
DET
BUF
NYG
TEN
BAL

SEA
MIA
NYG
SEA
TEN
DAL
TEN
PIT
B
WAS
CIN
LAR
CAR
GB
DAL
ARI
IND
MIN

SF
ATL
MIA
MIN
WAS
GB
KC

BAL
GB
ATL
BUF
DAL
CHI
NE
SF
CIN
HOU
BAL
B
LAC
MIA
DET
TEN
ATL

13

10

13
13
7
13

14
11
13

9
11
10
13
14

13
6
11
13
7
13
11
9
7
7
13
5
5
10
9
7
11

@GB
v DEN
v SF
v ARI
@LAR

v SEA
@PIT
v LAC
@NO
@NO

v IND

@DAL
@WAS

@DAL
v IND
v SEA
v IND
v ARI
v CAR
v MIA
@JIAX
v CLE
@TB
v KC
v SEA
@PIT
@TEN

@PHI
@NYJ
@WAS

v MIA
v KC
@GB

@PIT

v IND
v DET
@TEN
v KC
v LAC
@JIAX
v CIN
@DAL

v KC
@NYJ

v SEA

v LAC
@PHI
@JIAX
v DEN

v CAR
@NE
@WAS
@NO
v IND
@NYJ

0.00

16.10
18.80
9.70
9.70
5.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.60
2.10
12.90
10.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

36.30
26.00
0.00
16.90
25.00
17.30
12.80
6.50
19.60
4.30
6.60
15.90
5.50
27.60
19.70
22.90
13.00
0.00

32.60
10.05
25.30
0.00
11.20
0.00
21.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
18.90
4.00
27.50
5.60
3.50
7.50
7.00
5.00

0.00
26.35
2.60
0.00
3.20
0.00
3.90
15.60
34.90
0.00
0.00
7.90
10.20
10.20
29.00
9.40
7.00

R

R
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Chase McLaughlin K B 5 VvCAR 3.00

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Jared Goff QB DET 9 @NO 18.45 Kenny Pickett QB PIT 6 VARI 3.80

Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VCIN 27.70  * Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @HOU 2070 *

Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @HOU 4.10 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 @TB 9.90

Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @PHI 1.30 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vLAC 13.20 *

Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @JAX 29.70 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @NO 6.40

Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 vDEN 10.10 * D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 VvCIN 1.90

Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @NYJ 1090 * Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @NE 4.50

Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VvCIN 3.60 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 0.00

Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vMIA 0.00 David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 @NO 1250 *

Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @HOU  2.30 Zamir White RB LV 13 0.00

K.J. Osbhorn WR MIN 13 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 0.00 IR

Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @NE 0.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @HOU 810 *

Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VCIN 730 o+ Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @DAL 9.70 ¥

Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @HOU 1570 * Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @TB 1290 *

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VARI 5.90 * Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 @P|T 0.00

Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VDEN 0.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @GB 1210

Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @JAX 1200 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 0.00

Jake Moody K SF 9 @PHI 6.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @NE 6.00 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @TB 4.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 0.00

Derek Carr QB NO 11 vDET 13.20 *

Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @NE 4.70

Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 VATL 1050 *

Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vDET 2890 *

Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vDET 2.60

Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vCLE 2020 *

Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 0.00

Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vDEN 0.00

Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @LAR 6.40 *

Josh Downs WR IND 11 @TEN 4.40 *

Drake London WR ATL 11 @NYJ 1.80

Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 0.00

George Kittle TE SF 9 @PHI 10.80 *

David Njoku TE CLE 5 @LAR 3.70

Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @NYJ 3.00

Harrison Butker K KC 10 @GB 7.00

Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vSF 7.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vSF 26.90 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PIT 13.25
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @WAS 12.10 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @TB 3.90
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vSF 4.00 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vCLE 1.90
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 VSEA 15.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @WAS 3830 *
Allen Lazard WR NYJ 7 VATL 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vSF 24.60 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vDET 0.00 IR
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @GB 0.60
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vSF 0.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vCLE 550 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5 VvCAR 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 0.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @WAS 9.00 *
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Week 14 Cairo Santos K CHI 13 vDET 10.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vDEN 3.80 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vBUF 1735 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 @ATL 2150 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @NYJ 4.55
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @BAL 2660 * Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 v BUF 8.80 *
Dalvin Cook RB BAL 13 VLAR 1.80 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @DAL 2.80
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 vDET 0.80 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VNE 780 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @NO 1160 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vJAX 10.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 vMIN 700 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @KC 4.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @CIN 0.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @LV 4.70
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 @PIT 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 VLAR 19.70 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvPHI 19.10 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @KC 0.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @BAL  14.00 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 VPHI 1380 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VNE 6.90 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 0.00
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vBUF 19.20 i Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @CHI 5.10
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VSEA  37.00 X Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @CHI 0.40
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vDEN 8.90 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @KC 7.10 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 5 @SF 5.50 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vGB 0.00
Dgstin Hopkins K CLE 5 vJAX 9.00 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 @MIA 8.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @LAC 6.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 VLAR 11.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vDET 26.95 * Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @SF 0.00
gvaErdnert rj]/Iir;]shew I Sg IJI\/L?( 191 ggILNE 12-28 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vTEN 1250 *
rnest Johnson . Matt Breida RB NYG 13 vGB 1.60
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VSEA 16.30 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @SF 5.80
‘llae'rickFlz\/I(;I.<innon;I Eg \If\/(i\s 12 v BUF 1538 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @MIA 1810 *
rian Robinson Jr. : Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 vPHI 16.60
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @NYJ 12.50 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @MIA 17.80 *
Lylerg?{d wg gg‘u ; V@Im% ‘2138 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VNE 8.00
ico Collins . i *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VNE 14.70 * ?:ﬁ::?)dolls\/::e \ljv?:z JV‘?AS 154 @ATL Zégg
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 @SF 1320 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 VIND 9.20
Chri; Olave WR NO 11 vCAR 1280 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @BAL 2550 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 0.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @NO 12.40 *
Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 vGB 3.40 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @NYG 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @CLE 3250 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vPHI 1220 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 11 vCAR 3.00 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 VvNE 6.00 * Matt Gay K IND 11 @CIN 0.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 vMIN 0.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @LV 3.00 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @LV 5.25 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VSEA 2810
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 0.00 Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 vTB 2885 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vPHI 2165 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 VTEN 1210 *
gaqugg Ba;kley Eg SZLG g v EABR 2411-;8 * Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @LV 720  *
us Eawarads v . Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 0.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @CLE 17.20 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @NYG 0.00
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 vDET 9.20 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v BUF 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 @KC 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 v MIN 12.30
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @SF 9.40 Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 0.00
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vJAX 720 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @KC 6.40
JKhalil Ssha_l:Lr Nic wg 2;; 153 ggg é-ég DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @MIA 2540 *
axon sSmith-Njigba . A.T. Perry WR NO 11 vCAR 5.40
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 vHOU 2010 * Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 @CIN 1850 *
Robert Woods WR HOU 7 @NYJ 0.80 Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @NYG 20.50 *
:(saliaf;'ttikely iE iﬁt ﬁ v %R ii-?g Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @PIT  19.00 *
yle Pitts \ . Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 VvIND 10.10
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vPHI 21.00 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @CLE 3.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @CLE 1.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 @SF 4.00 *
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Jake Browning QB CIN 7 vIND 2945 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 VLAR 36.80 *
Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 vGB 19.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @NYG 13.10
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @MA 2085 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 vTB 4.00
James Conner RB ARl 14 0.00 James Cook RB BUF 13 @KC 2510 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @NYG 9.80 ¥ Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vPHI 1220 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vJAX 1320 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 vDET 0.60
Zack Moss RB IND 11 @CIN 9.60 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 @PIT 0.00
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @LAC 9.40 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VSEA 1760 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 @LAC 18.10 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VIND 5.90
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 vTEN 0.00 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @NYJ 0.00 IR
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VvDEN 1280 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 VLAR 19.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @DAL 1740 * Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @ATL  10.30
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @NYG 7.20 Jalin Hyatt WR NYG 13 vGB 3.30
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @ATL 1.80 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vDEN 1210
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 vCAR 0.00 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vTEN 1390 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @LV 10.30 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @CHI 4.70
Blake Grupe K NO 11 vCAR 4.00 Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @MIA 9.60 *
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vTB 5.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @ATL 11.00 * . . .
Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LAC 1870 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @CHI 9.05 Jameis Winston QB NO 11 vCAR -0.20
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @CLE 2295 * Bryce Young QB CAR 7 @NO 9.85
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @LAC 4.20 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @PIT 27.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VSEA 0.00 Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @CHI 1720~
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VIND 2150 * Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vDEN 0.60
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @NYJ 1.70 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @LV 6.60
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 vTB 19.80 * David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 @CHI 11.50
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @CLE 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @LV 4.70 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LAC 3.60
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @LAC 3.10 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @SF 14.90 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @LV 5.50 * Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @NO 4.20
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vDEN 0.00 Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vCAR 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @CLE 9.30 * Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LAC 1520 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vBUF 1430 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VNE 580 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 vDET 1160 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @NYJ 0.00 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vDEN 1.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VIND 10.00 * Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @NO 6.00 ~
Jake Moody K SF 9 VSEA 4.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @KC 23.85 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vCAR 12.95
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vDEN 21.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vHOU 26.60 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vCAR 13.50
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vCAR 4.30
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @BAL 14.30
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 VLAR 4.40
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @NYJ 0.00
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vJAX 13.70 *
Josh Downs WR IND 11 @CIN 6.20
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @CLE 7.90
Drake London WR ATL 11 vTB 28.20 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 v MIN 7.50
George Kittle TE SF 9 VSEA 16.60 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vJAX 2710 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vBUF 5.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @DAL 9.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @DAL 11.85 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 0.00
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vLAR 2.20
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vLAR 7.20
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vTEN 23.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @NO 7.40 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @DAL 3.90
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @BAL 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 vPHI 5.70
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vTEN 10.10 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vDET 26.80 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @DAL 11.30 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vCAR 0.00 IR
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 vBUF 7.10
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @DAL 7.00
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @BAL 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @ATL 9.60 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @KC 8.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vTEN 9.00 *
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Playoff Week 1 Cairo Santos K CHI 13 @CLE 5.00
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
JBOT( Fla'\;lscof_ u 82 %E g V@ ((:Sl-lg gg-gg . Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @NE 20.75 *
aker Mayfie . C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @TEN 0.00
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vWAS  23.10 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 @NE 2010 *
Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 VvLAC 6.50 * Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @SEA 2.10
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 VATL 12.30 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @IND 2.30
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 VvLAC 0.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vCHI 3.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @ARI 2.00 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 vDAL 710 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vPIT 0.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @CIN 2910 *
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 vKC 6.30 Odell Beckham Jr.  WR BAL 13 @JAX 2.40
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @BUF 1860 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vDAL 0.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vWAS  10.30 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @BUF 1.90
George Pl_ckens WR PIT 6 @IND 7.70 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 vSF 2.80
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @NE 2410 * Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 9 vDEN 2420 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @ARI 2190 * Jameson Williams WR DET 9 vDEN 8.70 *
Ggrald Everett TE LAC 5 @LV 9.10 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 vDAL 0.00
Mlchgel Maygr TE LV 13 vLAC 13.90 i Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @NO 8.00 *
Dgstm Hopkins K CLE 5 VvCHI 8.00 Nick Folk K TEN 7 vHOU 4.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 @DET 5.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @JAX 11.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 @CLE 13.30 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VPHI 0.00
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 vPIT 2275 * Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vNYJ 17.20 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 7 Vv MIN 8.10 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @NO 4.10
D'Ernest Johnson RB JAX 9 VvBAL 0.50 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 vPHI 1.60
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @ARI 4170 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vHOU 5.00
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 10 @NE 16.20 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @BUF 7.70
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @LAR 0.00 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vHOU 4.70
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @TEN 2100 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @IND 11.80 *
LylerCBol?{d wg gg\lu ; V@ l\ﬁlEl\lN g-gg Rachaad White RB TB 5 @GB 21.90 *
ico Collins . Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @LAR 2.20
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @IND 16.20 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vMIN 22,10 *
EEK" N(Ijeltcalf wg EEA l5l v EEIG 15-38 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vWAS 2810 *
ris Olave \ . Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 VATL 8.30
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @LAR 2110 * Christian Watson WR GB 6 vTB 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VBAL 6.80 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @BUF 1040 *
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 @CAR 810 * Trey McBride TE ARl 14 vSF 2020 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 @IND 1.00 Matt Gay K IND 11 vPIT 12.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 vLAC 9.00 * Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @CIN 6.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino, il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @ARI 28.10 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @LAR 1030 * Desmond Ridder QB ATL 11 @CAR  10.40
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @BUF 8.40 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vNYJ 9.20
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @NO 5.70 X Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @CIN 2470 *
$us 'Edgvfards Eg JB//:)IZ 193 @;:i( 13-38 i Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @LAR 8.50
ravis Etienne v . Aaron Jones RB GB 6 vTB 10.90 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 @CLE -0.60 |siah Pacheco RB KC 10 @NE 0.00
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 v DAL 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 v LAC 24.10 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 vPHI 2020 * Marquise Brown WR ARl 14 vSF 0.00
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vCHI 3.70 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vDAL 8.80
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 vDAL 0.00 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vHOU 4.10
Jaxon Smith-Njigpbha WR SEA 5 vPHI 14.80 * A.T. Perry WR NO 11 vNYG 5.40
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 @MIA 5.90 Michael PitmanJr.  WR IND 11 vPIT 11.80 *
Robert Woods WR HOU 7 @TEN 6.00 * Jayden Reed WR GB 6 vTB 1720 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 @JAX  18.00 * Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vKC 19.60 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 @CAR 6.70 Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 VMIN 9.90
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @BUF 400 * Brandon McManus K JAX 9 VvBAL 1.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 vBAL 0.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 vPHI 8.00 *
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Jake Browning QB CIN 7 vVvMIN 2320 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @JAX  21.25
Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 @NO 12.45 Jordan Love QB GB 6 vTB 2130 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 vHOU 1745 . Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @CAR  6.10
James Conner RB ARl 14 vSF 17.90 James Cook RB BUF 13 v DAL 36.10 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 vTB 0.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @BUF 3.20
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 vCHI 710 o~ Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @CLE  10.00
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vPIT 1230 * Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11 vKC 0.00
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 @DET 5.80 Zamir White RB LV 13 VLAC 1750 *
Javont.e Williams RB DEN 9 @DET 4.00 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @ARI 6.70
Jeff Wilson RB  MIA 10 vNYJ 1.60 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 VvMIN 1040 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 Q@LV 0.00 X Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @TEN 0.00 IR
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @SEA  10.60 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @JAX 1.70
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 vTB 6.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @GB 2550 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @GB 1570~ Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @LV 10.30
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 VNYG 1.50 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vNYJ 3120 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 @CIN 12.30 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vDEN 28.60 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 vNYG 8.00 * Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vHOU 6.60
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @CAR 1.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @GB 10.00 * . . .
Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @DET 2075 *
Jared Goff QB DET 9 vDEN 33.90 * Jameis Winston QB NO 11 vNYG 0.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VvBAL  21.30 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 VATL 9.25
Jaleel McLaughlin ~ RB DEN 9 @DET 380 * Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vKC 9.60 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @ARI 0.00 Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vDEN 2480 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VMIN 1510 * Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @LV 2.80
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @TEN 0.30 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @CIN 0.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CAR 1.40 David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 vDEN 1020 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 vBAL 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @CIN 1540 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @LAR 2610 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @DET 1040 *
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @DET 1.10 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 vPHI 5.10

K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @CIN 1.30 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 VATL 7.20
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @LV 2430 * Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 vNYG 6.60
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 vBAL 8.90 Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 vSF 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @DET 1210 * Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @NE 7.80

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @IND 4.60 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @CLE 1330 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @TEN 980 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @Lv 3.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 VvMIN 9.00 * Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 VATL 9.00 ~
Jake Moody K SF 9 @ARI 9.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 v DAL 17.10
Derek Carr QB NO 11 vNYG 22.50 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @LV 7.80
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @MIA 2.80
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vNYG 16.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB NO 11 vNYG 3.60
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vWAS 2650 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 @JAX 6.90
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @TEN 22.20 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 vCHI 2390 *
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vPIT 4.90
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 VvBAL 10.90
Drake London WR ATL 11 @CAR 4.40
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vLAC 1580 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 7.40
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vCHI 2640 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @NE 11.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @SEA 5.00

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @SEA 25.35 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vSF 17.45
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @JAX 2.30
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @JAX 10.80 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vNYJ 18.30 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 VATL 3.30
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @SEA 9.50 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vWAS 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @BUF 3.00
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vNYJ 0.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @CLE 9.20 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @SEA 10.00 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vNYG 0.00 IR
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @NE 2.50
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @SEA 7.10
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vWAS 760 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @GB 6.40
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 v DAL 7.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 v NYJ 12.00 *
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Playoff Week 2 Cairo Santos K CHI 13 vARI 9.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 @HOU 3150 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vLV 20.05 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 vJAX 22.65 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VvCLE 0.00
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 vNO 24.00 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 vLV 7.80
Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 @KC 2.20 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 vNYG 1090 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 vGB 1210 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 VvCIN 13.80 *
josci; Jal\CAObS Eg g\é 193 @‘;\CL 8-88 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @HOU 9.60 *
oraan Mason Vv . i
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 @ATL 1030 * ﬁsﬁiﬁfiﬁﬂduéfny SV?:z :\a/lLljr\'J: 12 S‘D ||3_2$ %gg
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 @DEN  12.40 Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 @SF 3.30
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @MIA 2520 * Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @LAC 26.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 vNO 3300 ~ Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @MIA 2.40
George Pickens WR PIT 6 VvCIN 4150 Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @CHI 5.60
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vLV 11.70 Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @MIN 28.60 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 VBAL 9.40 . Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @MIN 9.30
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 vBUF 11.20 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @LAC 1.70
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @KC 0.00 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 @PHI 520 *
Dgstm Hopkins K CLE 5 @HOU 200 * Nick Folk K TEN 7 vSEA 5.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 VvNE 1.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 @SF 15.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vARI 27.20 * Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @TEN 19.55 *
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 @ATL 12.15 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vDAL 18.45
Chase Brown RB CIN 7 @PIT 4.40 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 @PHI 1.30
JChr_islziilln l}\</l_cCaffrey Eg E(F: 190 v ECL 23-38 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @TEN 0.60
erick McKinnon v . Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 VvSEA 2150 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYJ 0.00 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @MIA 5.30
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vCLE 930 * Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 VSEA 11.70 *
"I\'lylerCB?{d wg gg\lu ; @;'_TE iggg X Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 VvCIN 10.40
ico Collins \ . Rachaad White RB TB 5 vJAX 19.70 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 VvCIN 3.50 X Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 @NYJ 5.10
EEK" N(Ijeltcalf wg EEA l5l gIAEg ;g-gg i Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @PIT 28.00 *
ris Olave - Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 vNO 10.90
Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 @PHI 4.60 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vGB 15.40 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 @NYJ 3.00 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @CAR 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 @TB 1850 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @MIA 8.50
Jc%nhussmlthn lE QITTL 161 v I(l:\llz 1;-38 . Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @CHI 9.10 *
ris Boswe v - Matt Gay K IND 11 @ATL 4.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @KC 6.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vDET 6.00 *
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vDET 0.00 Taylor Heinicke QB ATL 11 VIND 16.45  *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 @NYJ 0.80 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VvBAL 8.95
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @MIA 2215 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 v DAL 4.10
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 @PHI 1940 * Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vDET 7.70
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 @SF 14.00 * Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 @NYJ 1020 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 @TB 6.10 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @CAR 14.50 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 VARI 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 vLV 11.60 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 @LAC 2.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 @KC 1.40
Kg.nneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 @TEN 6.60 Marquise Brown WR ARI 14 @CHI 0.00
E:;Jellhl ’\SAP?OIE'G wg gbli l53 grﬁg 3-28 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @LAC 790 *
alil Shakir - DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 VvSEA 4.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigha ~WR SEA 5 @TEN 1210 * Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 @ATL 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 VvWAS 15.80 * Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @CAR 0.00
IFQOPer:tLyzofds ¥VER :;StJ 173 V@CSI;:E gég . Dontayvion Wicks WR GB 6 @CAR 1090 *
saiah Likely . Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @DEN 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 vIND 13.90 Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 @PIT 150 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @MIA 8.00 Brandon McManus K JAX 9 @TB 0.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 @TB 0.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 @TEN 8.00 *
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Jake Browning QB CIN 7 @PIT 2075~ Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 @SF 25.10
Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 @PHI 3.25 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @CAR 2615 *
Will Levis QB TEN 7 vSEA 0.00 . Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 VIND 1580 *
Jamgs Conner RB ARl 14 @CHI 22.20 James Cook RB BUF 13 @LAC 6.00
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @CAR 7.20 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @MIA 0.40
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @HOU 9.30 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 VARI 8.30
éack Mo;s _ Eg :;:?N 191 @’\/TETL g-gg Zamir White RB LV 13 @KC 1450 *
amaje Ferine v . Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VvBAL 17.30 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 vVvNE 10.90 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @PIT 0.00
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 10 v DAL 3.50 Tank Dell WR HOU 7 VvCLE 0.00 IR
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 VvBUF 0.00 X Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 @SF 22.20 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 vNYG  14.00 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vJAX 13.90 *
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 @CAR 1790 * Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 VBUF 5.00
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvJAX 2760 * Alec Pierce WR IND 11 @ATL 6.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @LAR 0.20 Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 vDAL 6.20
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vDET 9.80 * Tucker Kraft TE GB 6 @CAR 10.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 11 @LAR 2.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @MIN 4.80
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 vIND 17.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 vJAX 14.00 . . .
Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 VvNE 23.90
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @MIN 16.85 * Jameis Winston QB NO 11 @LAR 0.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @TB 14.45 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 vGB 2530
Jaleel McLaughlin ~~ RB DEN 9 VNE 1070 * Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @DEN 2100 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VvBAL 0.00 Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @MIN 2500 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @PIT 8.00 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 VvBUF -0.20
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VCLE 8.60 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 13 vDET -0.10
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 VvIND 1920 * David Montgomery ~ RB- DET 9 @MIN  14.90
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @TB 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vDET 26.10 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYJ 8.00 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 VvNE 7.40
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 VNE 8.30 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @TEN 16.10 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vDET 2050 * Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 vGB 1.90
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 vBUE 9.70 * Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @LAR 18.40 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @TB 25.80 * Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 @CH| 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VNE 0.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vLV 9.40

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 VCIN 0.00 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 VARI 1470 >
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VvCLE 1410 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vBUF 1800 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @PIT 3.00 Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 vGB 6.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 VBAL 500 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @LAC 3035 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @LAR 28.15
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 @CHI 12.00
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vBUF 11.60
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 vWAS 43.10 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @LAR 8.50
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 vNO 16.40 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 @SF 2.40
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 vCLE 6.80
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @HOU 53.50 *
Josh Downs WR IND 11 @ATL 9.90 *
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @TB 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 vIND 6.90
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @KC 7.20
George Kittle TE SF 9 VBAL 19.60 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @HOU 1640 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vLV 2.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vNYG 15.00 *

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 vNYG 27.45 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @CHI 22.70
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 @SF 8.70
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 @SF 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 v DAL 12.00 *
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vGB 1.80
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 vNYG 1520 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 vNO 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @MIA 10.30 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 v DAL 1890 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vARI 4.80
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vNYG 17.90 *
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @LAR 0.00 IR
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 vLV 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vNYG 14.10 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 vNO 6.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 vJAX 1.70
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @LAC 6.00
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 v DAL 22.00 *
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Playoff Week 3 Cairo Santos K CHI 13 VvATL 13.00 *
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 VvNYJ 2875 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 vCIN 1545  *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 VvNO 21.35 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 VvTEN 15.05
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 @NYG 17.75 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB- KC 10 v CIN 0.00
Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 @IND 3.20 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 VARI 6.85
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 @JAX 11.10 * Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @SEA 24.20 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 @IND 0.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 vNYJ 910 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @WAS 0.30 i
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 vLV 17.40 * ﬁgﬁil'n”iﬁﬂd”éfny SV?:z :\3/|L|Jr\'1: ig &N;E g:gg
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 @BUF 7.30 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR BAL 13 v MIA 4.30
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vDET 4420 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 vNE 4.10
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @NYG 1870 * Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 VvDET 0.00
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @SEA 2010 * Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 @PHI 6.40
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 vCIN 17.70 Amon-Ra St. Bown WR DET 9 @DAL 2210 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @WAS 1820 Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @DAL 950 *
Ggrald Everett TE LAC 5 @DEN 770 o~ Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 VvNE 12,70 *
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 @IND 0.00 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 VLAR 1010 *
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 vNYJ 0.00 Nick Folk K TEN 7 @HOU 5.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 VLAC 10.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vMIA 8.00 *
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 vATL 27.90 * Geno Smith QB SEA 5 VPIT 20.80 *
Gardner Minshew !l QB IND 11 vLV 17.50 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 @BAL 19.25
Chase Brown RB CIN 7 @KC 4.80 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 VLAR 0.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @WAsS 1310 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 VPIT 9.10 *
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 11 @CHI 0.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 @HOU 4.20
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vSF 1160 * Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 VvDET 5.90
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 vTEN 11.60 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 @HOU 6.90
"[‘ylerCB?{d wg gg\lu ; @_||_<ECN 1451-97)8 . Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @SEA 1980 *

ico Collins v . Rachaad White RB TB 5 vNO 9.60 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @SEA 11.60 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 vSF 0.00
EEK" N(Ije}tcalf wg EEA l5l V@ I?g 12-28 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 @KC 2.90

ris Olave - Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @NYG 1270 *
Waq'DaIe Robinson  WR NYG 13 vLAR 19.90 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 @JAX 9.80 *
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 vSF 6.30 Christian Watson WR GB 6 @MIN 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 VvCAR 1200 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 VDET 7.30
Jc%nhussmlthll lE QITTL 161 gg;& 12-88 . Trey McBride TE ARl 14 @PHI 1080 *
ris Boswe . Matt Gay K IND 11 vLV 11.00 *

Daniel Carlson K LV 13 @IND 8.00 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 vGB 6.00
Buck Off - Ferrentino, Il Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 vGB 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @WAS 19.90 *
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 vSF 10.35 Jarrett Stidham QB DEN 9 VLAC 17.80
gak Pre;cotil Sg 3/?& l73 v EE; 22-;2 * Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @BAL 2370 *

aquon barkiey \J . Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 vGB 9.40
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 vMIA 1180 * Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 vSF 5.60
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 vCAR 28.80 * Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @MIN 14.00
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 VvATL 0.00 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v CIN 29.50 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 vNE 0.00 Davante Adams WR LV 13 @IND 37.60 *
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 5 VvPIT 16.50 * D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 @JAX 2.80
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 vNYJ 1710 * Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 vNE 7.10
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 vNE 8.90 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 @HOU 1420 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~ WR SEA 5 vPIT 8.20 Michael Pitman Jr.  WR IND 11 vLV 9.60
Salrarettt\\,/vvnsgn wg SEJU ; @‘IE:ELI\IIE ggg * Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @MIN 2690 *

obert Woods v - Hunter Henry TE NE 11 @BUF 0.00
Isaiah 'Likely TE BAL 13 vMIA 1820 * Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 @KC 6.80 *
gyle g’lttsA A lE SLLL 171 @SSTI 13-28 X Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 @HOU 6.40

randon Aubrey v . Lucas Havrisik K CLE 5 VvNVYJ 2.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 vCAR 7.00 Jason Myers K SEA 5 vPIT 11.00 *
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Jake Browning QB CIN 7 @KC 2305 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vMIA 4155  *
Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 VLAR 0.00 Jordan Love QB GB 6 @MIN  31.00
Will Levis QB TEN 7 @HOU -0.20 X Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @CHI 1880 *
Jamgs Conner RB ARl 14 @PHI 26.30 James Cook RB BUF 13 VvNE 5.40
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 @MIN 2.70 Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 VvATL 20.90 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 VvNYJ 2910 * Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 VvATL 14.90
Zack Moss RB IND 11 vLV 0.00 Zamir White RB LV 13 @IND 15.60
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 vLAC 4.60 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @WAS 2440 *
ja;ovrc;le Williams Eg rI\D/|I|EA’\| 190 \éq);AA(i 228 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 @KC 7.10

eff Wilson - Tank Dell WR HOU 7 vTEN 0.00 IR
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 @DEN 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vMIA 2260 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 VARI 930 ¥ Chris Godwin WR TB 5 vNO 17.10
Rgmeo Doubs WR GB 6 @MIN 5.80 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 @DEN 5.90
Mike Evans WR TB 5 VvNO 10.00 * Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 @NYG  14.20
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 @TB 1165 * Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 VLAR 2360 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 vGB 0.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 6 @MIN 10.80
Blake Grupe K NO 11 @TB 11.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @DAL 1540 *
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @CHI 5.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 vNO 1.00

Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams
Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 vVLAC 0.00
Jared Goff QB DET 9 @DAL 15.55 * Jameis Winston QB NO 11 @TB 0.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 VCAR 0.00 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 @JAX 480 ¥
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 VLAC 9.20 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 @BUF 1150 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @WAS 1400 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @DAL 5.30
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 @KC 18.70 * Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 @DEN 0.20
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 VTEN 3.10 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 vGB 5.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @CHI 1160 * David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 @DAL 1250 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 VCAR 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 vGB 1090 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vSF 16.10 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 vVLAC 840 ¥
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 VvLAC 0.00 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 VvPIT 2.00
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 vGB 0.00 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 @JAX 2.00
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 @DEN 0.00 Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 @TB 3.40
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 VvCAR 7.90 * Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 @PHI 14.50 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 VLAC 0.00 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 vCIN 460
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @SEA 7.40 * Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 VvATL 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 VvTEN 3.90 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @DEN 1300 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 @KC 5.00 Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 @JAX 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @WAS 9.00 *

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 VvNE 23.85 *
Derek Carr QB NO 11 @TB 17.55
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 @PHI 1.90
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 @DEN 5.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @CLE 27.60 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 @TB 6.90
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @NYG 30.10 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 vMIA 9.40 *
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 VvTEN 1.80
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vLV 7.30
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 vCAR 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 11 @CHI 9.60 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 @IND 11.60 *
Cedric Tillman WR CLE 5 vNYJ 1.80
George Kittle TE SF 9 @WAS 5.90
David Njoku TE CLE 5 vNYJ 18.40 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 vCIN 21.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 VvARI 7.00

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 VARI 21.85
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 @PHI 26.00 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 v MIA 2220 *
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 v MIA 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @BAL 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 @JAX 4.20
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 VvARI 7.60 *
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @NYG 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 vDET 17.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @BAL 13.60 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 vATL 3090 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 vARI 6.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 @TB 0.00 IR
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 vCIN 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 vARI 15.70 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @NYG 12.20
Cade Otton TE TB 5 VvNO 3.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 vNE 9.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 @BAL 7.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 34/38



Fantasy
Spovts

MAVERDICK's FEDERATION

www.rtsports.com
2023 Rosters

Thu Feb 29 2:28pm ET

Playoff Week 4

Aces Up - Skip Summar

Joe Flacco
Baker Mayfield
Matthew Stafford
Ameer Abdullah
Chuba Hubbard
Josh Jacobs
Jordan Mason
Jonathan Taylor
Demario Douglas
CeeDee Lamb
Puka Nacua
George Pickens
Rashee Rice
Deebo Samuel
Gerald Everett
Michael Mayer
Dustin Hopkins
Wil Lutz

Brown Pound Town

Justin Fields
Gardner Minshew I
Chase Brown
Christian McCaffrey
Cordarrelle Patterso
Brian Robinson Jr.
Devin Singletary
Tyler Boyd

Nico Collins
Diontae Johnson
D.K. Metcalf

Chris Olave
Wan'Dale Robinson
Curtis Samuel

Evan Engram
Jonnu Smith

Chris Boswell
Daniel Carlson

QB
QB
RB

CLE
B
LAR
Lv
CAR
Lv
SF
IND
NE
DAL
LAR
PIT
KC
SF
LAC
Lv
CLE
DEN

@CIN
@CAR
@SF
v DEN
vTB

v DEN
v LAR
v HOU
v NYJ
@WAS
@SF
@BAL
@LAC
v LAR
v KC
v DEN
@CIN
@LVv

- Nik Patel

CHI
IND
CIN
SF
ATL
WAS
HOU
CIN
HOU
PIT
SEA
NO
NYG
WAS
JAX
ATL
PIT
Lv

Buck Off - Ferrentino,lll

Joshua Dobbs
Sam Howell

Dak Prescott
Saquon Barkley
Gus Edwards
Travis Etienne
D'Onta Foreman
Leonard Fournette
Kenneth Walker 1lI
Elijah Moore
Khalil Shakir
Jaxon Smith-Njigba
Garrett Wilson
Robert Woods
Isaiah Likely

Kyle Pitts

Brandon Aubrey
Riley Patterson

QB

K

MIN
WAS
DAL
NYG
BAL
JAX
CHI
BUF
SEA
CLE
BUF
SEA
NYJ
HOU
BAL
ATL
DAL
JAX

13
11

Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz

Jake Browning
Tommy DeVito
Will Levis
James Conner
AJ Dillon
Jerome Ford
Zack Moss
Samaje Perine
Javonte Williams
Jeff Wilson
Keenan Allen
A.J. Brown
Romeo Doubs
Mike Evans
Taysom Hill
T.J. Hockenson
Blake Grupe

QB
QB
QB
RB

CIN
NYG
TEN
ARI
GB
CLE
IND
DEN
DEN
MIA
LAC
PHI
GB
B
NO
MIN
NO

7
13
7
14

11

@GB

v HOU
v CLE
v LAR
@NO

v DAL
@IND
v CLE
@IND
@BAL
@ARI
v ATL
v PHI

v DAL
@TEN
@NO

@BAL
v DEN

@DET
v DAL
@WAS
v PHI
v PIT
@TEN
@GB
@MIA
@ARI
@CIN
@MIA
@ARI
@NE
@IND
v PIT
@NO
@WAS
@TEN

v CLE
v PHI
v JAX
v SEA
v CHI
@CIN
v HOU
@LVv
@LVv
v BUF
v KC
@NYG
v CHI
@CAR
v ATL
@DET
v ATL

0.00
7.55
0.00
1.70
11.20
0.00
5.80
27.60
3.30
35.50
14.10
0.30
0.00
5.20
1.40
0.00
0.00
2.00

10.10
8.95
6.30
0.00
2.00

11.50

13.50
1.40

37.50

21.90
2.00

14.60

13.50
5.00

23.90

11.90
5.00
9.00

0.00
10.95
28.95
23.70

3.80
13.70

0.00

2.00

9.10

0.00
16.50

4.40

5.40

0.00
11.10

4.70
10.00

2.00

20.60
0.70
0.00

30.40
0.00
5.20
3.00
6.00

20.50
4.50
0.00
0.90
0.00
5.20

11.90
0.00

12.00

Cairo Santos K CHI 13 @GB

Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 @LAC

C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 @IND
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB  KC 10 @LAC
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @NYG
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @BAL
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @CIN
Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 @MIA
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 @DET
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 vPIT
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 @MIA
Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 @WAS
Rondale Moore WR ARl 14 v SEA

Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 vMIN
Jameson Williams WR DET 9 vMIN

Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 @MIA
Darren Waller TE NYG 13 vPHI
Nick Folk K TEN 7 vJAX
Justin Tucker K BAL 13 vPIT

Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb

Geno Smith QB SEA 5 @ARI
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 vBUF
Matt Breida RB NYG 13 vPHI
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 @ARI
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 vJAX
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 @WAS
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 vJAX
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @BAL
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @CAR
Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 v DAL
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 vCLE
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @SF
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 vTB
Christian Watson WR GB 6 v CHI
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @WAS
Trey McBride TE ARl 14 vSEA
Matt Gay K IND 11 vHOU
Greg Joseph K MIN 13 @DET

Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz

Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VLAR
Jarrett Stidham QB DEN 9 @LV
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 vBUF
Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 @DET
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 v DAL
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 v CHI
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @LAC
Davante Adams WR LV 13 vDEN
D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 vTB
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 @MIA
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 vJAX
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11 vHOU
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 v CHI
Hunter Henry TE NE 11 vNYJ
Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 vCLE
Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 vJAX
Lucas Havrisik K CLE 5 @CIN
Jason Myers K SEA 5 @ARI

Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 vPIT
Jordan Love QB GB 6 v CHI
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 @NO
James Cook RB BUF 13 @MIA
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 @GB
Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 @GB
Zamir White RB LV 13 vDEN
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VLAR
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 vCLE
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 @IND
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 vPIT
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @CAR

Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vKC
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 @SF

Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 vPHI
Tucker Kraft TE GB 6 v CHI
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 vMIN
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11.00

0.00
25.20
2.00
6.20
24.30
1.50
0.00
15.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.60
30.40
0.00
15.40
9.50
4.00
4.00

21.25
11.35
0.00
8.00
21.30
16.60
21.60
9.00
13.30
3.70
0.00
0.00
3.20
0.00
12.90
12.40
11.00
8.00

0.00
16.80
13.10
10.90

6.60
19.10

0.00
15.60

5.60
15.70
17.60

8.40
15.20

0.00

3.10

5.60

0.00

7.00

0.00
22.70
6.40
8.20
6.10
2.00
13.10
5.50
5.90
0.00
0.00
11.50
4.30
0.00
17.20
6.10
13.90
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Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 @NO 5.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 5 @CAR 11.00 * . . .
Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 @LV 0.00
Jared Goff QB DET 9 VvMIN 26.00 * Jameis Winston QB NO 11 VvATL 0.00
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 @TEN  23.00 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 vTB 6.10 ~
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 @LV 0.60 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 vNYJ 13.10 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 VLAR 1470 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 vMIN 9.00

Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 VvCLE 2470 * Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 vKC 0.10
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 @IND 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 @DET 3.90
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 @NO 29.10 * David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 v MIN 10.00 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 @TEN 0.00 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 @DET 36.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 v DAL 1160 * Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 @LV 16.90 *
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 @LV 2.70 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 @ARI 16.10 *
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 @DET 2.90 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 vTB 0.00
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 VvKC 11.00 Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 VvATL 15.50
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 @TEN 25.60 * Michael Wilson WR ARI 14 v SEA 15.50
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 @LV 1.20 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @LAC 0.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 @BAL 4.10 Cole Kmet TE CHI 13 @GB 710 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @IND 920 * Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vKC 1200
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 vCLE 7.00 * Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 vTB 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 VLAR 2.00

Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 @MIA 29.65
Derek Carr QB NO 11 VvATL 29.80 *
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 v SEA 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 vKC 11.90 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 @NE 32.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 vATL 0.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @SF 0.00
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 vPIT 0.00
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 @IND 0.00
Josh Downs WR IND 11 vHOU 7.80
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 @TEN 10.70 *
Drake London WR ATL 11 @NO 8.10 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 vDEN 2160 *
Cedric Tillman WR CLE 5 @CIN 7.30
George Kittle TE SF 9 VLAR 0.00
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @CIN 0.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 10 @LAC 7.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @NYG 4.00

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 @NYG 2.15
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 vSEA 2040 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 vPIT 5.60 *
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 vPIT 0.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 vBUF 0.00
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 vTB 1.80 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @NYG 0.00
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 @SF 3.30
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 @WAS 16.20 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 vBUF 21.20 *
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 @GB 1040 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @NYG 0.00
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 vATL 0.00 IR
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 @LAC 0.00
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @NYG 1.40
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @SF 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @CAR 5.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 @MIA 3.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 vBUF 2.00
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Cairo Santos K CHI 13 150.00 8.82
Offseason
Aces Up - Skip Summar Ellis Island - Jordan Ellis
Joe Flacco QB CLE 5 131.00 7.71 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 10 339.05 19.94
Baker Mayfield QB TB 5 329.50 19.38 C.J. Stroud QB HOU 7 334.10 19.65
Matthew Stafford QB LAR 10 295.75 17.40 Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 7010 412
Ameer Abdullah RB LV 13 41.00 241 Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 98.55 5.80
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 7 182.50 10.74 Najee Harris RB PIT 6 196.50 11.56
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13 185.10 10.89 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 11850 6.97
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 4470 2.63 Latavius Murray RB BUF 13 82.90 4.88
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11 156.40  9.20 Jordan Addison WR MIN 13 227.30 13.37
Demario Douglas WR NE 11 10820 6.36 Odell Beckham Jr.  WR BAL 13 108.50 6.38
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 407.20 23.95 Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 164.40 9.67
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 301.50 17.74 Michael Gallup WR DAL 7 87.80 5.16
George Pickens WR PIT 6 217.80 12.81 Rondale Moore WR ARI 14 105.00 6.18
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 213.50 12.56 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 33490 19.70
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 246.70 14.51 Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 9 80.30 4.72
Gerald Everett TE LAC 5 11110 6.54 Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 151.30 8.90
Michael Mayer TE LV 13 70.40  4.14 Darren Waller TE NYG 13 113.20 6.66
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 5 139.00 8.18 Nick Folk K TEN 7 125.00 7.35
Wil Lutz K DEN 9 125.00 7.35 Justin Tucker K BAL 13 149.00 8.76
Brown Pound Town - Nik Patel Haley's College Fund - Brian Webb
Justin Fields QB CHI 13 270.80 15.93 Geno Smith QB SEA 5 27750 16.32
Gardner Minshew Il QB IND 11 247.25 1454 Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 10 345.60 20.33
Chase Brown RB CIN 7 56.50 3.32 Matt Breida RB NYG 13 4690 276
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 396.30 23.31 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 5 106.10 6.24
Cordarrelle Patterso  RB  ATL 11 36.90 2.17 Derrick Henry RB TEN 7 246.80 14.52
Brian Robinson Jr. RB  WAS 14 203.10 11.95 Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 223.60 13.15
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 167.40 9.85 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 7 153.80 9.05
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 7 14580 8.8 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 201.40 11.85
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 265.40 15.61 Rachaad White RB TB 5 269.90 15.88
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 155.70 9.16 Jahan Dotson WR WAS 14 12480 7.34
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5 228.40 13.44 Tee Higgins WR CIN 7 140.60 8.27
Chris Olave WR NO 11 230.30 13.55 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 166.40 9.79
Wan'Dale Robinson  WR NYG 13 133.20 7.84 Adam Thielen WR CAR 7 230.00 13.53
Curtis Samuel WR WAS 14 15720 9.25 Christian Watson WR GB 6 101.30 5.96
Evan Engram TE JAX 9 232.30 13.66 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 177.10 10.42
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11 12820 7.54 Trey McBride TE ARl 14 181.50 10.68
Chris Boswell K PIT 6 126.00 7.41 Matt Gay K IND 11 150.00 8.82
Daniel Carlson K Lv 13 112.00 6.59 Greg Joseph K MIN 13 116.00 6.82
Buck Off - Ferrentino, |l Kyle Titts - Shannon Schulz
Joshua Dobbs QB MIN 13 241.30 14.19 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 357.40 21.02
Sam Howell QB WAS 14 321.00 18.88 Jarrett Stidham QB DEN 9 3460 2.04
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 399.00 23.47 Devon Achane RB MIA 10 197.70 11.63
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13 225.20 13.25 Ty Chandler RB MIN 13 101.00 5.94
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 189.00 11.12 Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14 129.40 7.61
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9 288.40 16.96 Aaron Jones RB GB 6 13590 7.99
D'Onta Foreman RB CHI 13 91.20 5.36 Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 214.90 12.64
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 400 0.24 Davante Adams WR LV 13 265.40 15.61
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 5 202.40 11.91 D.J. Chark WR CAR 7 116.50 6.85
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 13410 7.89 Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 276.80 16.28
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 116.10 6.83 DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7 226.60 13.33
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 5 149.80 8.81 Michael Pitman Jr. ~ WR IND 11 252.20 14.84
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7 218.20 12.84 Jayden Reed WR GB 6 216.20 12.72
Robert Woods WR HOU 7 89.30 525 Hunter Henry TE NE 11 119.90 7.05
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 10410 6.2 Tanner Hudson TE CIN 7 80.20 4.72
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 11 137.30  8.08 Chigoziem Okonkwo TE TEN 7 11340 6.67
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 183.00 10.76 Lucas Havrisik K CLE 5 68.00  4.00
Riley Patterson K JAX 9 91.00 5.35 Jason Myers K SEA 5 146.00 8.59
Chubb-Zero - Marc Schulz Red Zone Review - Craig Schulz, Tim Schulz
Jake Browning QB CIN 7 175.80 10.34 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 13 384.00 22.59
Tommy DeVito QB NYG 13 108.60  6.39 Jordan Love QB GB 6 372.65 21.92
Will Levis QB TEN 7 129.10 7.59 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 11 139.60 8.21
James Conner RB ARI 14 201.50 11.85 James Cook RB BUF 13 234.70 13.81
AJ Dillon RB GB 6 117.60 6.92 Khalil Herbert RB CHI 13 11350 6.68
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 218.20 12.84 Roschon Johnson RB CHI 13 102.10 6.01
Zack Moss RB IND 11 171.60 10.09 Zamir White RB LV 13 74.90 4.41
Samaje Perine RB DEN 9 12330 7.25 Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 253.20 14.89
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9 179.20 10.54 Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7 272.00 16.00
Jeff Wilson RB  MIA 10 4130 243 Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 208.40 12.26
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5 280.35 16.49 Chris Godwin WR TB 5 208.20 12.25
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 294.60 17.33 Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 94.00 553
Romeo Doubs WR GB 6 174.40 10.26 Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 88.40 5.20
Mike Evans WR TB 5 285.50 16.79 Darius Slayton WR NYG 13 157.00 9.24
Taysom Hill TE NO 11 145.35 8.55 Tucker Kraft TE GB 6 7850 4.62
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13 220.00 12.94 Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 237.30 13.96
Blake Grupe K NO 11 142.00 8.35 Younghoe Koo K ATL 11 129.00 7.59
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Chase McLaughlin K B 5 134.00 7.88
Tank Dell WR HOU 7 168.00 9.88 IR
Wilfork on First Date - Mike Adams

Sababa Abba - Larry Ross Russell Wilson QB DEN 9 302.60 17.80
Jared Goff QB DET 9 350.85 20.64 Jameis Winston QB NO 11 17.60 1.04
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 9 328.70 19.34 Bryce Young QB CAR 7 200.15 11.77
Jaleel McLaughlin RB DEN 9 106.00 6.24 Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11 17550 10.32
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 4750 2.79 Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 243.10 14.30
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7 266.00 15.65 Joshua Kelley RB LAC 5 62.70 3.69
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 7 82.70 4.86 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 13 135.20 7.95
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11 252.30 14.84 David Montgomery ~ RB DET 9 211.20 12.42
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9 15230 8.96 Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13 206.20 12.13
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 209.20 12.31 Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9 14180 8.34
Marvin Mims WR DEN 9 75.70 4.45 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 5 200.40 11.79
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 13 120.00 7.06 Jonathan Mingo WR CAR 7 84.80 4.99
Josh Palmer WR LAC 5 110.70 6.51 Rashid Shaheed WR NO 11 159.60 9.39
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9 231.90 13.64 Michael Wilson WR ARl 14 113.50 6.68
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9 193.20 11.36 Travis Kelce TE KC 10 220.40 12.96
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6 75.80 4.46 Cole Kmet TE CH 13 181.10 10.65
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 151.50 8.91 Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 142.00 835
Evan McPherson K CIN 7 132.00 7.76 Eddy Pineiro K CAR 7 102.00  6.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 127.00 7.47

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
Triple A Rated - Phil Schaper

Josh Allen QB BUF 13 460.70 27.10
Derek Carr QB NO 11 290.90 17.11
Emari Demercado RB ARl 14 7330 431
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5 189.40 11.14
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7 299.50 17.62
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11 232.00 13.65
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 257.00 15.12
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 76.50 4.50
Noah Brown WR HOU 7 104.60 6.15
Josh Downs WR IND 11 160.10 9.42
Zay Jones WR JAX 9 78.10 4.59
Drake London WR ATL 11 173.60 10.21
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 13 218.70 12.86
Cedric Tillman WR CLE 5 4420 2.60
George Kittle TE SF 9 206.20 12.13
David Njoku TE CLE 5 203.20 11.95
Harrison Butker K KC 10 147.00 8.65
Jake Elliott K PHI 10 149.00 8.76

Vandelay Industries - Ryan Sims

Jalen Hurts QB PHI 10 419.40 24.67
Kyler Murray QB ARl 14 168.35 9.90
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 110.30 6.49
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13 69.90 4.11
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 268.70 15.81
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7 89.60 5.27
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 200.30 11.78
Tutu Atwell WR LAR 10 110.40 6.49
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 172.20 10.13
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 389.40 22.91
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13 290.50 17.09
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 231.60 13.62
Kadarius Toney WR KC 10 53.00 3.12
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 136.30 8.02
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 108.50 6.38
Cade Otton TE TB 5 116.50 6.85
Tyler Bass K BUF 13 129.00 7.59
Jason Sanders K MIA 10 140.00 8.24
Michael Thomas WR NO 11 89.80 528 IR
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